
SALE RESULTS LIST BY SESSION
2026 Winter Mixed Sale

1/15/2026 - 1/17/2026

SESSION ONE /Quarter Horse Session

Hip # Horse (Sex & Birth Year) / Sire-Dam / [Covering Sire] Buyer PriceState

1 BF MUCHA DIVINE ( 22)
KJ MUCHO MACHO MAN-BF DIVINE DYNASTY

Withdrawn NM

2 MR KASH WAGON ( 21)
PYC Paint Your Wagon-Little Kool Barbie

Withdrawn OK

3 RR RAISE A CORONA ( 25)
Hez Our Secret-CRUZAN CORONA BABY

Tom Maher $4,000SD

4 ALI BLOOD BALLINGER ( 25)
APOLLITICAL BLOOD-Squincheyes

Repurchase $17,000

5 Fast Prize Jordan ( 09)
PYC Paint Your Wagon-Fast Prize Doll

Oscar Martinez $23,000Mex

6 BLOOD E FAST ( 24)
APOLLITICAL BLOOD-Fast Prize Janie

Withdrawn OK

7 WORKING CLASS HERO ( 23)
One Valiant Hero-EYE AM A FANCY PYC

Richard Crispi $25,000CAN

8 OCEAN BRIDGE ( 22)
Wood Bridge-Ms Riptide

Tungsten Racing $15,000TX

9 MASK MANDATE ( 21)
Favorite Cartel-QUIRKY

Withdrawn CA

10 BIKINI BOTTOMS ( 24)
First Prize Doc-THE QUICK TRIP

Kendel Owen $3,500OK

11 APOLLITICAL BEAU ( 23)
Apollitical Jess-Jess Sass Me

Tabasco Racing, LLC $25,000TX

12 FLING ONE OPEN ( 25)
ONE FABULOUS EAGLE-FLING OPEN

Tabasco Racing, LLC $5,000TX

13 A POLITICAL SIGN ( 20)
Apollitical Jess-Jennifer Kate

Tabasco Racing, LLC $12,000TX

14 DASH FOR POWER ( 22)
Tempting Dash-SHANNON POWER

Domingo Aranda $50,000KS

15 EXCLUSIVE CHIC ( 22)
Corona Czech-SWEET AGUILA

Blake Thompson $4,500TX

16 IMA POWERFUL JAMMER ( 21)
POWER JAM-SHAKEMUPPERRY

Hal Earnhardt III $20,000AZ

17 DO DAT THANG ( 25)
IN HOTT PURSUIT-BP Mariahs Jp

Pattie Marshall $7,000MI

18 ERIKA ( 23)
Apollitical Jess-ALICE K WHITE

Withdrawn NM

19 DEAGREE ( 20)
Capo de Capi-EYE AGREE

Withdrawn TX

20 SUGARS SMOKIN HOT ( 23)
Big Daddy Cartel-LOVES BROWN SUGAR

MARTI RODRIGUEZ $5,000OK
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21 RR HESA FIRST IVORY ( 23)
IVORY JAMES-SHESA FIRST RATIFY

Salomon Garcia $19,000TX

22 MOLLY ROCKET (APHA) ( 19)
BV TRAVELIN SOLDIER (QH)-RAMBLIN KATE (QH) [PAINTED TURNPIKE (APHA)]

Withdrawn

23 DIVAS LIL WAGON ( 22)
Lil Kool Wagon-A LIL DIVA

Withdrawn

24 RUNAWAY PINK ( 21)
DUPONTE-PINK CARTEL

Raymond Escamilla $3,500NM

25 One Corona At A Time ( 12)
One Famous Eagle-Corona For You [25WMX EYE ON THE CARD]

Rancho La Cobra $20,000TX

26 BOOT SCOOTIN MAMA ( 22)
Prime Talent-RIVERSIDE FLASH

James Glassmeyer $40,000CO

27 FAST TRAX ( 25)
Coronado Cartel-High Valley Girl

Bruno Guerrero-Espinoza $7,000CO

28 TURRIS FORTIS ( 22)
Favorite Cartel-SYMBOL OF FAITH

Hector Valdez $30,000NM

29 TS JESS TIME FORBEER ( 21)
KVN CORONA-JESS DOIN TIME

Withdrawn TX

30 FIRE EAT N COWBOY ( 21)
FLYING COWBOY 123-SHE EAT FIRE

Oscar Enriquez $35,000TX

31 CORONATION ROSES (APHA) ( 10)
CORONA CARTEL-SKY CHICKS [PHQ APOLLITICAL JESS (APHA)]

Roy F Bundy $6,000OK

32 TRAPPER GURL ( 22)
APOLLITICAL BLOOD-ISLAND GURL

WELLS RACING LLC Dan Wells $30,000CA

33 INSATIABLE ( 23)
Favorite Cartel-KATIE KATELA

Withdrawn TX

34 MOON STEPPER ( 23)
Kiddy Up-MOON WALKING

TONY CUNNINGHAM $15,000MI

36 DEFOURS ( 20)
Hes Relentless-Carters Signature

Zackary Stinebaugh $60,000TX

37 BNB DULCE VINO ( 24)
DULCE SIN TACHA-VINO BELLO

Leandro Carrillo Jr $11,000AZ

38 FLYIN CHILITOS ( 22)
CHILITOS-SENSATIONAL SENATOR

Roberto Terrazas $22,000IL

39 FLINT RIVER ROSE ( 10)
DASHIN BYE-SHESA WINNING ROSE [HES INNOCENT]

Daniel R. Pugh $5,000AL

40 FLYING TIME AGAIN ( 23)
FLYING COWBOY 123-IN DEW TIME

Leandro Carrillo Jr $12,000AZ

41 DASH FOR THE FLASH ( 20)
TEMPTING DASH-ITS BRAGGIN TIME

Withdrawn TX
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42 DR A COCKTAIL ( 23)
A REVENANT-A PERFECT COCKTAIL

Blake Thompson $8,500TX

43 EYE SANG THE BLUES ( 17)
Jess Louisiana Blue-Kdwantsafastone

Repurchase $4,700

44 BP MARIAHS JP ( 09)
Mr Jess Perry-Dashing Mariah

Robert Meche $7,000LA

45 LOOKIN FAMOUS DF ( 22)
KVN CORONA-Safari Moonlight

Withdrawn TX

46 HIGH FLYING GARTERS ( 24)
EAGLES FLY HIGHER-Bullions N Garters

Darling Farms $12,500OK

47 Talk To Her ( 15)
Heza Motor Scooter-Talk It Out DWM [EYE AM KING]

DAVID MOREHEAD $8,750IA

48 DYNASTY FIRST CLASS ( 16)
FDD Dynasty-A Cartel Fling

Repurchase $20,000

49 GUCCI FLIP FLOPS B ( 25)
TELL CARTEL-DEVIL WEARS PRADA B

LA Racing Stables LLC $7,000TX

50 FLY BACK WITH JOY ( 20)
A REVENANT-First Prize Joy

Warren Franklin $7,500NM

51 COCO RAVIN ( 22)
A MERE FELIX-JESS RAVIN

Repurchase $17,000

52 THUNDER ROLLING ( 25)
SPEED DYNASTY-SS Rojo

Luis Miguel Rivera $5,500OK

53 PENDING/ FAVORITE HURRICANE ( 25)
AINT HE TEMPTING-FAVORITE HURRICANE

Luis O Ponce $6,000CO

54 DARK N PRIZE ( 23)
Hes Relentless-Fast Prize Corona

Arturo Davila III $8,500TX

55 Jess Send Me ( 09)
Feature Mr Jess-Send Me First

McColee Land & Livestock $52,000UT

57 OUTTASYGHT ( 22)
Apollitical Jess-Eye Popping

Repurchase $125,000

58 MONDAY MYSTERIES ( 23)
CYBER MONDAY-SC CORONADA

Warren Franklin $7,000NM

59 CARTERS KOWBOY ( 23)
Carters Cartel-Dashin Kate Perry

Anthony Montoya $22,000NM

60 RUNNIN GOLD HEART ( 22)
GOLD HEART EAGLE V-RT RUNNIN TO ACHIEVE

Jose J Gutierrez-Gomez $7,000MEX

61 Toast And Spice ( 01)
Toast To Dash-Toasted Jelly Bean [Famous Painted One]

Dusty Willis $2,500OK

62 BIANCAS FLARE ( 21)
FLARE FOR IVORY-SHINNING BIANCA

Raymond Escamilla $3,500NM
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63 FLAMING CHULA ( 15)
Walk Thru Fire-Higher Math

Repurchase $35,000

64 VINO BELLO ( 17)
Favorite Cartel-Napa Valley Girl [GOLD HEART EAGLE V]

Oscar Martinez $7,200Mex

65 HIGHEST ALIBI ( 21)
Highest Fire-ONE SWEET ALIBI

Repurchase $5,500

66 POINTZ TO THE HERO ( 25)
One Valiant Hero-ALL POINTZ BULLETIN

Tom Maher $5,700SD

67 TM REMEMBER ME JAMES ( 25)
CYBER MONDAY-JEG JESSE SEIS

Repurchase $8,000

68 JTC SWIPE THE CASH ( 22)
Jess Twice Cash-DM MARY SWIPER

Monty McNair $1,500OK

69 SCOOP OF SUNSHINE ( 10)
FIRST DOWN DASH-Budderfly Effect

Cornerstone Racing LLC. $28,000NM

70 SHEZ RELENTLESS DASH ( 17)
One Famous Eagle-This Dreams Flying [AINT HE TEMPTING]

DAVID MOREHEAD $15,000IA

71 EAGLE AYE ( 22)
One Famous Eagle-MISS AGUILAR

Withdrawn NM

72 AB RIGHT ON TIME ( 25)
APOLLITICAL BLOOD-Coronation Time

Eddie Jensen $27,000ID

73 SAN LORENZO TRUMP ( 22)
Apollitical Jess-Legacys A Streakin

Rachuan Suarez MVZ $70,000MEX

74 MR FANTASTIC BABE ( 22)
Tip It Bac-JESS METER

Withdrawn IN

75 CORONA JASMINE ( 11)
Corona Cartel-Race Valentine [Kiss My Hocks]

Repurchase $20,000

76 EXTREMELY RACY ( 15)
Corona Cartel-Jess Racy Eyes [One Dashing Eagle]

Antonio Hernandez $27,000OK

77 FOAL IN UTERO/ CHICKALONI ( )
Apollitical Jess-CHICKALONI

Repurchase $36,000

78 CAPTAIN RELENTLESS ( 25)
Hes Relentless-Eye Eye Captain

Repurchase $35,000

79 SIRINGO ( 23)
TRES SEIS-FOXY MOONFLASH

Jason and Leslie Willis $19,000SC

80 JAZZYS ENCORE ( 22)
Encore-JAZZ BY MOONLIGHT

Withdrawn

81 ITSALLABOUTATTITUDE ( 10)
NO SECRETS HERE-FASHIONISANATTITUDE

Roy F Bundy $4,000OK

82 VALIANT RICHARD ( 23)
Valiant Hero-PARISZ

Withdrawn IN
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83 JESSIES FIRST CARD ( 22)
DOCS BEST CARD-JESSPROVEDUYOUWRONG

Withdrawn OK

84 ONE OF THESE DAZE ( 15)
Mr Jess Perry-Gold Daze [FDD Dynasty]

Tabasco Racing, LLC $40,000TX

85 ALWAYS VALIANT ( 16)
Valiant Hero-Jennifer Kate [One Sweet Jess]

Lindsay Coil $17,000NM

86 FAMOUS PRIZES ( 22)
One Famous Eagle-Coronas Fast Prize

Withdrawn UT

87 MY HEE ROW ( 23)
VALIANT HERO-MY FAMOUS LADY

Cesar Nunez $31,000AZ

88 DON PEPE C ( 22)
Big Lew-ONE FAMOUS SWINGER

Withdrawn CO

89 JESS SPICEY Z ( 22)
Apollitical Jess-KINDA SPICEY

Withdrawn OK

90 FOAL IN UTERO/ FIRST GINLARK ( )
PYC Paint Your Wagon-FIRST GINLARK

Withdrawn OK

91 PENDING/ CHARCOAL BROILER ( 25)
Kiss My Hocks-CHARCOAL BROILER

Tom Maher $25,000SD

92 DASH TA HEART ( 25)
Heart Of The Cartel-Dash Ta Spend

Miguel Ortega $6,000TX

93 Curlie Cue ( 09)
First Down Dash-Girl In The Curl

Withdrawn NM

94 PENDING/ ONE DASHING MOLLY ( 23)
ROYALTYS CHOICE-ONE DASHING MOLLY

Jorge Ivan Bocanegra $7,200Mexic

95 MATCHBOOK ( 23)
FDD DYNASTY-APOLLITICAL DREAM GIRL

Mario Jaimes $15,000TX

96 ZYN SMACKER ( 23)
SUSPICIOUS INTEREST-LIPSMACKER

Lionel Zapata $5,700NM

97 TOSHA TRIPS Z ( 23)
NIGHT TRIPS Z-CASSANS DIAMOND 19

Jeff Damphouse $1,200OK

98 KOSTA RIKA ( 24)
INSPYRE-TELAROSA

Withdrawn TX

99 MAG BASKET ( 05)
MAGHNASTIS (TB)-Mission Basket [PRIZED WAGON]

KIMBERLY SKAGGS $2,700NM

100 ABJ ROCKIN ( 23)
Favorite Cartel-ROCK CANDY SA

Repurchase $11,500

101 EL MR J D ( 23)
FLYING COWBOY 123-SPEAD SQUAD [CHILITOS]

Ryan Martinez $27,000IL

102 BIG TONY T ( 24)
POLITICAL COWBOY-L BAR D MIGHTY FINE

Withdrawn OR
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103 DROPPING DIMES ( 22)
APOLLITICAL BLOOD-DEPOSITING CHEX

Repurchase $70,000

104 VAQUERO STONE ( 19)
KISS MY HOCKS-FIRST KISS JITTER

Rolando Martinez $5,000AZ

105 ONEOFTHEMEANGIRLS ( 23)
MPSHINNING-AQUA HAWK

Jennelle McMahon $6,000Cana

106 FOAL IN UTERO/ BROWN EYE SUZE ( )
Mr Jess Perry-Brown Eye Suze

Repurchase $48,000

107 PRINCESS HADLEY ( 22)
Favorite Cartel-PRINCESS JESSE

Repurchase $22,000

108 GIGGETTE ( 23)
Big Daddy Cartel-Bridgette Bordeaux

Ralph Danard $17,000CAN

109 DECLARED REVENANT ( 23)
A REVENANT-Dividends Declared

Miguel Acosta Castillo $4,500CO

110 JESS NO BETTER ( 18)
MR JESS PERRY-LITTLE SURFER [Kiss My Hocks]

Homer A. Hill Estate $52,000TX

111 ALICE D CAPO ( 23)
Capo de Capi-JS ABEL DASHER

Ramiro Dorado $6,000CO

112 BYE BYE BABY FOREVER ( 23)
EAGLES FLY HIGHER-Diamonds R Forever B

Withdrawn TX

113 A CHOCOLATE KISS ( 23)
Jess A Chicks-Special Dark Ivory [DULCE SIN TACHA]

C S Horses, LLC - Genaro Silveyra $29,000TX

114 CATCHIN ALL EYES ( 25)
IN HOTT PURSUIT-DASHIN BROWN EYES

Logan, Mike & Yealonda $6,500NM

115 KLASSY CARTEL ( 22)
Corona Cartel-Azoom Babe [KJ MUCHO MACHO MAN]

Oscar Cerecedo $24,000TX

116 LETHAL REVENGE ( 24)
A REVENANT-LETHAL TOLL

Withdrawn ND

117 APB CHICK ( 23)
APOLLITICAL BLOOD-CASSANDRA CHICK

Ramiro Dorado $8,000CO

118 OH LITTLE JEANIE ( 23)
Favorite Cartel-JEANETICS

Equestix Consulting LLC $9,500OK

119 THE DIAMOND CARTEL ( 11)
Valiant Hero-Pritzi Diamond

Stanley Whitman $4,500OK

120 KATAKLYSMIK ( 22)
MOONIN THE EAGLE-KITTY KAT GALORE B

Jorge Pina $5,500KS

121 CHILN ( 22)
CHILITOS-ANN JEMIMA

Tirzo Rivera $16,000TX

122 ALL ABOUT MEE ( 22)
Favorite Cartel-All About Ease

Samuel Mendoza $20,000KS
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123 AJS LITTLE REBA ( 21)
Apollitical Jess-Little Reba Corona [FDD Dynasty]

CHOUTAE GERHARDT $59,000TX

124 MYSTERIOUS EAGLE V ( 23)
GOLD HEART EAGLE V-MYSTERIOUS NIGHT

Cristian Orona $16,000KS

125 RELENTLESS SILK ( 23)
Hes Relentless-PAINTED ON SILK

Repurchase $26,000

126 FOAL IN UTERO/ APOLLITICAL CHICK V ( )
DULCE SIN TACHA-APOLLITICAL CHICK V

Brett Winter $25,000KS

127 TUX HARD SHOP ( 23)
FLYING COWBOY 123-RATED HICLASS

Withdrawn OK

128 SHEAUX BIZZ ( 22)
Freighttrain B-TIFFANI

Withdrawn TX

129 FOAL IN UTERO/ DASHINGFORDESTINY ( )
Tempting Dash-Dashingfordestiny

Repurchase $32,000

130 FOAL IN UTERO/ FAVORITE HURRICANE ( )
APOLLITICAL VICTORY-FAVORITE HURRICANE

Wagonhammer Cattle Co. Melvin Bo $4,500WY

132 GREAT HOCKS ( 18)
Kiss My Hocks-Great Grace [FLYING COWBOY 123]

Bob Moore Farms, LLC $85,000OK

133 RJS BOSS ( 22)
JD WAGON BOSS-RJ BITTERROOT BABE

Withdrawn $0Cana

135 DRINKINATACARTELBAR ( 22)
Five Bar Cartel-TRU LEE QUICK

Tirzo Rivera $30,000TX

136 SHO MI GUN ( 24)
FDD Dynasty-MIMI KISS ME

Repurchase $5,000

137 FOAL IN UTERO/ BULLIONS N GARTERS ( )
Streakin Six-Bullions N Garters

Tiany Schuster $20,000TX

138 EYE LIVE FOR CANDY ( 19)
A REVENANT-Eyesa Candy Maker

Blackwater Farms Klay Hinck $50,000UT

139 FULL POWER EAGLE ( 16)
One Dashing Eagle-LAST TO CHECK HIM

Repurchase $4,000

140 KASPER KORONA ( 23)
KVN CORONA-LONG STEMMED ROSES

Kylee Habeck $12,000OK

141 HARLOW SNOW ( 22)
Big Daddy Cartel-DASHIN THRU THE SNOW

Withdrawn TX

142 TALE OF TALES ( 25)
TELL CARTEL-MILDRED DIDRICKSON

Luis Zayas $4,500TX

143 ARICHE ( 23)
A ROYAL JESS-FIRST PLACE CARTEL

Joe A Tavares $10,700CAN

144 JUST A KOOL LADY ( 25)
JUST A KOOL BOY-ALY GATOR

HWD RACING STABLES $7,000TX
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145 TELL EM CYBER MONDAY ( 24)
CYBER MONDAY-Tellin It All

Withdrawn TX

146 PYC First Prize Fany ( 11)
PYC Paint Your Wagon-First Prize Fancy

La Feliz Montana Ranch, LLC $45,000NV

147 PENDING/ THIS FIRE IS COLD ( 25)
Hes Relentless-THIS FIRST IS COLD

Repurchase $25,000

148 KISS MY SHANA ( 24)
Kiss My Hocks-Fast Prize Shana

CAVALETTI EQUINE $12,000TX

149 MERCY IM HOT ( 22)
CHILITOS-Mercy Mea

JLT HORSE RACING Jose Luis Trevin $16,000TX

150 SAN LORENZO FIRULAIS ( 22)
Carters Cartel-BJS CUTE N NATURAL

Repurchase $21,000

151 MISS FREDA JAMES ( 23)
Ivory James-Fredavilles Dynasty

Anthony Aguilar Jr. $9,000GA

152 IM TRULY A MIRACLE ( 25)
Apollitical Jess-TRULY FAVORITE

La Feliz Montana Ranch, LLC $32,000NV

153 BUYGONE ( 24)
PRIZED WAGON-MAGS SIX BASKET

Juan Portillo $3,100TX

154 BANKINGONFURY ( 23)
Fury Of The Wind-DREAMS OF LYNDSIE

Withdrawn TX

155 LADYS CHOICE ( 20)
Hes Relentless-SUMMER DYNASTY

Rancho La Cobra $102,000TX

156 HELL ON WHEELS V ( 23)
Apollitical Jess-TRENDI

Withdrawn TX

157 AGGIE MOON ( 23)
Jess A Chicks-SAKI MOON

Withdrawn NM

158 RACY VIKE ( 25)
CYBER MONDAY-SWEET RACY MAE

Rachuan Suarez MVZ $6,000MEX

159 JESS YOUR FIRST MOON ( 15)
MR JESS PERRY-YOUR FIRST MOON [FDD Dynasty]

Repurchase $12,000

160 RELYABELLE ( 21)
DUPONTE-All About Perri [THIS IS AN EAGLE]

Jess Matt $12,000MT

161 AB MISCHIEF N MOTION ( 25)
APOLLITICAL BLOOD-Mischievous Player

Alexis Gonzalez $25,000TX

162 RUMORGOINGROUND ( 19)
Hes Relentless-A Blast of Fast [POLITIKO]

Tabasco Racing, LLC $10,000TX

163 CHARMING COWBOY 123 ( 24)
FLYING COWBOY 123-Jakes Charming Jody

Luis O Ponce $15,000CO

164 MY FAVORITE HOLIDAY ( 23)
PAINT ME PERRY-ON HOLIDAY 18

Withdrawn TX
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165 Dashn Dame ( 14)
First Down Dash-Miss Game Tee [Inseperable]

Hal Earnhardt III $14,500AZ

166 NELLIE MELBA ( 23)
CYBER MONDAY-NELLIE CASHMAN

Jorge Ivan Bocanegra $6,000Mexic

167 VANILLA SHAKE ( 23)
MPSHINNING-JESS SHAKEM

Joe A Tavares $6,000CAN

168 FORTUNE SEIS ACES ( 22)
Tres Seis-Cartels Fortune

Sergio Sandoval $31,000TX

169 BIG ALLSTAR ( 22)
Big Daddy Cartel-WOODYS ALLSTAR

Miguel Martinez $95,000IL

170 WRANGLER JESS (APHA) ( 20)
One Sweet Jess (QH)-I SPOT A WRANGLER (QH)

Sarah Murrieta $6,000OK

171 BOTTLE IT UP ( 22)
Tempting Dash-POPPIN BOTTLES

Rachuan Suarez MVZ $25,000MEX

172 RR WISE CORONADO ( 25)
Coronado Cartel-NO SNOOZIN FLOOZIE

Jason S. Chinn $5,500KY

173 JACCX SIZZLE ( 23)
Carters Cartel-JA Jess Sizzlin

Withdrawn TX

174 RR BIG LEWS TRICK ( 25)
Big Lew-FERNWEH

Tom Maher $13,000SD

175 DOCS DINERO ( 23)
DOCS BEST CARD-TEMPT ME HONEY

Royal Dream Ranch $12,000TX

176 Wessis Sidewinder ( 14)
Ivory James-Wess Stinky Baby [POLITIKO]

Nikki McKinney $9,000WV

177 RR TEMPTING A CARTEL ( 25)
Coronado Cartel-A TEMPTING TEA

Rudy Angel Gomez De Leon $11,000MO

179 ONE FAMOUS RIBBON ( 14)
One Famous Eagle-Fast Prize Ribbon [Big Daddy Cartel]

Jim Snow $17,000TX

180 CHILL POINT ( 23)
ONE SWEET JESS-ALWAYS VALIANT

Anthony Montoya $12,000NM

181 BV BINA ( 22)
CHECK ON CHIC-BUG IN THE OAK TREE

Jose J Gutierrez-Gomez $5,500MEX

182 SCATTY CATTY ( 07)
Takin On The Cash-BEELINE FEELINE

Susan McNeely $2,000OK

183 EYE A ALLSTAR ( 20)
EYE AM KING-WOODYS ALLSTAR

Jesus Salvador Hernandez $10,500JAL

184 Perrys Dreamgirl ( 13)
Mr Jess Perry-Bodacious Dream

Ty M Smith $7,500TX

185 APOLLITICAL ICEMAN ( 22)
Apollitical Jess-TRES SEA

Tabasco Racing, LLC $40,000TX
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186 CARMELO BAY ( 25)
DULCE SIN TACHA-Aqua Girl

Tom Maher $29,000SD

187 PENDING/ KIPS KITTEN ( 25)
GOLDEN BOI-Kips Kitten

Withdrawn CA

188 BOUJEE LIKE ( 22)
FAVORITE CARTEL-COUNTING ON YOU [FDD Dynasty]

Anthony Aguilar Jr. $30,000GA

189 ELLA SOPHIA ( 10)
Jesse James Jr-Champagne Lane

Repurchase $12,000

190 UNNAMED- FLY INTO MISCHIEF (TB) ( 23)
BEAU LIAM-FLY INTO MISCHIEF

Darnell Pace $3,000PA

191 STOIC DASH ( 22)
Big Daddy Cartel-TEMTPING LOVE

Withdrawn TX

192 WILD N OFF THE WAGON ( 25)
ONE FABULOUS EAGLE-Sail On Candy

Robert Fox $9,000WY

193 BP Friscos Dynasty ( 10)
FDD Dynasty-Frisco Fling [KJ MUCHO MACHO MAN]

Jess Matt $9,000MT

194 LITTLE BIT RESTLESS ( 23)
HES RELENTLESS-PAINTED SABLE

Cesar Nunez $17,500AZ

195 A PHENOMENAL MISS ( 19)
A Phenomenal Jess-SHOW ME A MAN

Jose M Ruelas $3,500AZ

196 ESMERALDA ( 12)
MR JESS PERRY-RUNAWAY EYE OPENER [Corona Cartel]

Withdrawn CA

197 BV MISS MONA ( 21)
Dash Master Jess-BV Valentine Wagon

Repurchase $14,000

198 MOONED BY A COWBOY ( 23)
FLYING COWBOY 123-MY MOON CREST

Tabasco Racing, LLC $11,500TX

199 FOAL IN UTERO/ PERMISSION TO FIRE 2 ( )
Hes Relentless-PERMISSION TO FIRE

La Feliz Montana Ranch, LLC $9,000NV

200 QUEEN BOON DOX ( 21)
STREAKIN BOON DOX-JESS ANOTHER QUEEN

Denise Storm $8,500IA

201 BP SEIS ALL ( 22)
TRES SEIS-PYC TAKES ALL

Victor Manuel $12,000TX

202 LADY C ( 23)
A REVENANT-Pithia

David Graham $3,500TX

203 JESS TAILOR ( 19)
One Sweet Jess-Tailor Dayne [Igotyourtac]

Alejandro Tellez Moreno $6,000QRO

204 COWBOY UP CAPO ( 18)
Capo de Capi-KEYSTONE COUNTRY

Tracy Miller $7,200IA

205 SAMS TRAIN ( 23)
Freighttrain B-REMEMMBER ME

Withdrawn
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206 DYNAMITE LOOKS ( 10)
Looks Royal-Dynamite Friends [Jess Twice Cash]

Withdrawn

208 FEAR A JESS ( 23)
Apollitical Jess-Fearona

Alazanas Racing Inc $12,000IA

209 AJ PRINCESS ( 22)
Apollitical Jess-DARING SEIS

Rancho La Cobra $85,000TX

210 FAMOUS IN LACE ( 23)
ONE FAMOUS ICON-LUXURIANCE

Withdrawn AZ

211 WALKIN THRU ICE ( 12)
Walk Thru Fire-SLIGHTY ICY [25WMX EYE ON THE CARD]

Repurchase $7,000

212 BV I B QUICK ( 22)
Apollitical Jess-Corona Cayenne

Tabasco Racing, LLC $35,000TX

213 VANNGUARD ( 23)
FDD Dynasty-ONE OF THESE DAZE

Withdrawn TX

214 LIDDLE D ( 23)
UNCLE D-Y R U Asking Me

Repurchase $5,500

215 COWBOYS REVOLVER ( 23)
FLYING COWBOY 123-JESS KISS ME

Andres Quintana $14,000NM

216 EYE UNDERSTAND ( 24)
MPSHINNING-GOODBYE IN HER EYES

Withdrawn CA

217 JTC TWICE MOONBAR ( 21)
JESS TWICE CASH-SHININ MOON BAR

Christina Ambrose $3,000FL

218 SAVAGE INTEREST ( 22)
Seperate Interest-Need You Now

Simon Carrasco Carvantes $2,500Mexic

219 In Dew Time ( 15)
One Sweet Jess-Fast Prize Tracy [Big Daddy Cartel]

Mario Dominguez $8,000NM

220 FEAR N FRIDAYS ( 22)
PYC Fun N Fancy-KIPANNIE

Withdrawn IL

221 SON OF A B ( 25)
Coronas Leaving You-EYE AGREE

Tom Maher $11,000SD

222 THE BABES BABE (APHA) ( 23)
PAINTED TURNPIKE-MILDRED DIDRICKSON (QH)

Jessica Valdez $8,000NM

223 CC REL FAST ( 21)
Majestic Cartel-REL GLASS

Kendel Owen $7,000OK

224 CAPI ON GO ( 22)
Capo de Capi-REDDI SET GO

Cristian Orona $7,000KS

225 JOHNS CUPCAKE (APHA) ( 17)
Mr Jess Perry (QH)-Teller Follies (QH) [Freighttrain B]

Juan Luis Fernandez $9,000NM

226 IM RIP ( 22)
RIP TIDE-COWBOYWANNAB

Repurchase $12,000
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227 ENCHANTEDMEDECINEMAN ( 23)
DOCS BEST CARD-Seis Star Glitter

Repurchase $7,000

228 RUN MARIE RUN ( 21)
BP Run Cartel Run-Jessie Marie

Repurchase $3,500

229 DAY DRINKER ( 20)
Apollitical Jess-Cruzin The Wagon

Tim Finkenbinder $11,000TX

230 EYEM D PRINCE ( 23)
UNCLE D-EYE AM QUEEN

Repurchase $60,000

231 RR CROWN THIS JESS ( 22)
Coronado Cartel-A POLITICAL LADY

Withdrawn IN

232 MARTINIS AT DA BAR ( 25)
MR TTPACIFIC-FIVE MARTINIS

Tom Crabtree $1,200OK

233 LA CATRINA MARY ( 21)
PAINT ME PERRY-DM DASHIN MARY

Thomas A Long $4,000KS

234 NO MA MAYS ( 23)
MENTAL ERROR-Slide Of Hand

Tabasco Racing, LLC $11,000TX

235 FOAL IN UTERO/ JESS A SWEETIE 2 ( )
Hes Relentless-JESS A SWEETIE

Withdrawn SD

236 Crown Julz ( 16)
Corona Cartel-Illegal Fireworks [HES INNOCENT]

Edward L Blakey JR $12,000LA

237 BLACKT OUT ( 23)
Jet Black Patriot-LOVEURLIEINEYES

Withdrawn OK

238 MR TURNER ( 25)
CYBER MONDAY-CAREY CORONA

Abel Lopez & Michelle Jungers $9,000TX

239 HH SUITCASE SAM ( 21)
FREIGHTTRAIN B-SHAKEM JAKE

Eliazar Lopez $5,500CA

240 FOUR KIDS DYNASTY ( 21)
FDD Dynasty-LOUD LITTLE KID

Blake Thompson $7,000TX

241 LONE PINE ( 24)
Seperate Interest-Attack The Cartel

Alberto Valadez $17,000IL

242 JLA LEAP OF FAITH ( 11)
First Prize Perry-Red Hot Desert

Roy F Bundy $2,500OK

243 Painted Sable ( 08)
PYC Paint Your Wagon-Sables Dash

Rancho La Cobra $10,000TX

244 FAST BALL ( 22)
Favorite Cartel-CAMELLIA

Antonio Hernandez $33,000OK

245 POLITICALLY POTENT ( 23)
Apollitical Jess-SYMBOL OF FAITH

Withdrawn CA

246 INTO THE GREY ( 19)
Sir Runaway Dash-Sass That Chick

Carmen L Villalobos $35,000CO
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247 HARD TO POLITIC ( 22)
Apollitical Jess-AJ HARD TO GET

Withdrawn TX

248 PENDING/ LIL MISS TRESS ( 25)
Coronado Cartel-LIL MISS TRESS

Withdrawn OK

249 YOU KNOW ONE ( 21)
ONE FABULOUS EAGLE-Doo You Know

Repurchase $7,500

250 FOAL IN UTERO/ LONE BET ( )
ONE FABULOUS EAGLE-Lone Bet

Withdrawn OK

251 RUSH MY HOCKS ( 22)
Kiss My Hocks-IMA CHINA RUSH

Repurchase $32,000

252 PENDING/ THEWAYOUWANTMETOO ( 25)
Mr Jess Perry-THEWAYYOUWANTMETOO

Josh Owens $85,000TX

253 MCM SHEZA FAST CUTIE ( 07)
HEZA FAST DASH-SOME CUTIE [IN HOTT PURSUIT]

LA Racing Stables LLC $15,000TX

254 EL CHICO LOCO ( 25)
Carters Cartel-LOGANS BELLA ROSA

Tony Jones $4,700MO

255 MR HOCKS ( 23)
KISS MY HOCKS-MR PERRYS WINE

Mario Jaimes $65,000TX

256 SPRING BLING ( 06)
Hawkinson-Shirleys Strawfly

Roy F Bundy $2,200OK

257 EAGLE DROPPING FIRE ( 22)
ONE FABULOUS EAGLE-DROPPING FIRE

Jose J Gutierrez-Gomez $8,500MEX

258 TELL ME A REASON ( 25)
TELL CARTEL-A SOLID REASON

Roy F Bundy $6,000OK

259 A Diamond Mercedes ( 15)
Dejon-A Classic Diamond [Five Bar Cartel]

John Prather $5,500OK

260 ONE O ONE  ( 22)
EC JET ONE-ONE RISIN EAGLE

Withdrawn TX

261 EYEDIOS ( 23)
Ivory James-Eye Popping

Withdrawn OK

262 HOT LIL SASH ( 20)
JESS GOOD CANDY-Sashay Hot

Withdrawn TX

263 QUEEN SIN TACHA ( 23)
DULCE SIN TACHA-TELLIN IT ALL

Rancho La Cobra $68,000TX

264 JESSIES CACHE ( 18)
One Sweet Jess-CACHE CORONA

Jessica Pereira $6,000FL

265 ACCESS GRANTED ( 22)
The Louisiana Cartel-AVIONIX

Repurchase $16,000

266 FLARE FOR EMMA ( 23)
FLARE FOR IVORY-CLEARLY MITO CORONA

Aleeyah Strzelczyk $3,700SC
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267 FAVORITE DRUMMER ( 23)
FAVORITE TRICK-BP FIRST CARTEL

Rick Deleon $9,500TX

268 LA PINATA ( 16)
JESSIE JAMES JR-MS REGARD [One Dashing Eagle]

Deb Newenhouse $10,000OK

269 REDNECK SCIENCE ( 23)
Freighttrain B-License To Thrill

LA Racing Stables LLC $11,000TX

270 JESS DASH TAH FAME ( 24)
Dash Ta Fame-JESS FRENCH

Terry Moody $25,000SD

271 EAGLES FIRST LOVE ( 23)
GOLD HEART EAGLE V-SUGARS FIRST LOVE

JC Ranch LLC $25,000AL

272 KISS MY CRUSH ( 23)
Kiss My Hocks-SC GIRL CRUSH

Chavez Concrete, Inc. Genaro Chave $45,000TX

273 FAST PIPER ( 25)
Tempting Dash-MS FAST PRIZE DOLL

Rachuan Suarez MVZ $15,000MEX

274 FOAL IN UTERO/ PAINT YOUR FAVORITE 2 ( )
Hes Relentless-PAINT YOUR FAVORITE

Repurchase $13,000

275 SAUSALITO 100 ( 21)
APOLLITICAL SPIRIT-SHECHEWEW

Luis Roberto Lozano $6,000TX

276 JS PRAIRIE CHICKEN (APHA) ( 16)
ROYAL QUICK FLASH-IMACHICKENKICKER [STEVIE B FIRST CASH]

Chelsea Kroes $4,000OK

277 SERIOUS SEIS ( 20)
TRES SEIS-SERIOUS INTENSIONS [DULCE SIN TACHA]

Westwin Farms Bryan Hawk $85,000OK

278 KV JERICHO ( 23)
JESS GOOD CANDY-STREAKIN THRU FIRE

Repurchase $30,000

279 FLING N GOLD ( 25)
FLINGIN ROSES-TUFFS GOLDEN HALO

Premier Rope Horses LLC $10,200TX

280 TAKE A FLYER ( 25)
FLYING COWBOY 123-A Mine Of Our Own

Tom Maher $14,500SD

281 VALIENTE STONE ( 22)
TEMPTING DASH-REDNECKEDNESS

Withdrawn TX

282 RR ROCKIN THE FIRE ( 25)
JESS FIRE ME-JESS A ROCKIN GAL

Danny Joe Miller $8,000MO

283 TRIP CORONA ( 23)
NIGHT TRIPS Z-UNA LINDA CORONA

Jason Pascoe $3,500Cana

284 MS KATES PYC ( 17)
PYC Paint Your Wagon-Jennifer Kate [CYBER MONDAY]

Withdrawn TX

285 REDNECK C4 ( 23)
FLYING COWBOY 123-Thewayouwantmetoo

Irving Orozco-Mora $25,000CA

286 D COSMIC CARTEL ( 18)
The Louisiana Cartel-SPECIAL LOVE SHACK

Repurchase $55,000
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287 JESS GIMME A KISS ( 18)
KISS MY HOCKS-PERRYS DREAMGIRL [EOS A POLITICAL WIN]

Prestige Equine $15,000NM

288 FIVE MARTINIS ( 18)
Five Bar Cartel-DIAMONDS IN MY MARTINI [JUST A KOOL BOY]

Dave Hermanson $7,500ND

289 APOLLITICAL CRUZ ( 21)
APOLLITICAL BLOOD-Eye My Candy Wagon

Withdrawn AZ

290 RECREATIONAL USEONLY ( 25)
MR TTPACIFIC-No Side Effects

Repurchase $1,500

291 THE TRAIN IS COMING ( 23)
FREIGHTTRAIN B-WHERE EAGLES SOAR

GABRIEL CARLOS $7,000KS

292 AIRIZON ( 09)
TALE OF THE CAT-FEARLESS CHICK [Hes Relentless]

Steve and Ashley Mullins $16,500TN

293 COWBOY ON THE FLY ( 22)
FLYING COWBOY 123-DONT BUY THE TRES

Withdrawn

294 GALLOPIN GOOSE ( 23)
FAVORITE CARTEL-GIRLS EYE TOO

Equestix Consulting LLC $9,000OK

295 D ONE FAMOUS BANDIT ( 22)
ONE FAMOUS DIAMOND-MS BRILEYS FORTUNE

Withdrawn TX

296 EARLY MIST ( 25)
UNCLE D-IN A MIST

Justin Yates $7,000MT

297 JESS A SALTY CANDY ( 21)
JESS GOOD CANDY-THIS CANDYS SALTY

Jose R Espinosa $80,000TX

298 LETHAL BEACH ( 25)
LETHAL CORONA-CARTEL BYE BYE

Jorge Ivan Bocanegra $4,000Mexic

299 EOS RUNNING ROXIE ( 23)
EOS A POLITICAL WIN-ROCK CANDY DYNASTY

Withdrawn

300 FOAL IN UTERO/ CHARMING CARTEL ( )
Kiss My Hocks-Charming Cartel

Withdrawn TX

301 YOUJUSTGOTMOONED ( 23)
SUSPICIOUS INTEREST-CARTELS MOON

C S Horses, LLC - Genaro Silveyra $18,000TX

302 EL ENCHILADO ( 25)
Apollitical Jess-TRULY FAVORITE

Chad Beus $82,000UT

303 MAKEM CRY UNCLE ( 23)
UNCLE D-REQUIRED JESS

Randee Prindle $15,000MO

304 JILLS IRISH LASS ( 23)
Coronado Cartel-DONT JACK WITH JILL

Baker Ward $12,000UT

305 FREDA LEGACY ( 18)
Seperate Interest-HEARTBEAT [HAWKEYE]

Withdrawn TX

306 WALK IT BACK ( 21)
Favorite Cartel-Enjoy The Walk

Repurchase $65,000
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307 A LEGACY OF TALES ( 20)
Wagon Tales-Legacys A Streakin

Carmen L Villalobos $50,000CO

308 DONT COME LOOKIN ( 23)
FLYING COWBOY 123-DONT LOOK ETHEL

GABRIEL CARLOS $10,000KS

309 JESS A QUANTUM LEAP ( 25)
PHQ APOLLITICAL JESS (APHA)-MILDRED DIDRICKSON

Memo Santos $8,500CA

310 FAVORITE MOJO ( 23)
Favorite Cartel-APOLLO SNOWBOUND

Withdrawn CA

311 DR WHIZKEY ON ICE ( 23)
FDD Dynasty-Marys Southernpolicy

Librado Barraza $27,000IL

312 UNNAMED- PAM (TB) ( 24)
VERY COOL-PAM

No Bid OK

313 TRUE GRITTE ( 24)
Freighttrain B-MONTAGE

Manny Dutchover $25,000TX

314 IMA DASHIN FOLLIE ( 14)
Ivory James-Dimples Dash O Denim [Inseperable]

Rancho La Cobra $19,000TX

315 HERES A QUESTION ( 17)
PROSPECT TO THE TOP-ANSWER THE DREAM [DULCE SIN TACHA]

CHR Racing $35,000TX

316 ELEGANT TRAIN ( 22)
Freighttrain B-JA Jess Elegance

Hugo D Reyes $17,500TX

317 TELL ME IM YOURS ( 22)
TELL CARTEL-STAGGERING STRIDE

La Pradera Racing Stable Abdel Garci $7,000MEX

318 KYNDLING ( 23)
UNCLE D-REQUIRING FIRE

Martin N Perez $10,700NM

319 FRECKLES BROWN ( 22)
CORONAS LEAVING YOU-CHALINASHAKE

Salomon Garcia $15,000TX

320 DRINK UP BUTTERCUP ( 25)
Carters Cartel-WIND ME UP BUTTERCUP

La Feliz Montana Ranch, LLC $12,000NV

321 THIS EAGLES A LEADER ( 23)
THIS IS AN EAGLE-Cartel Leader

Repurchase $24,000

322 SAN LORENZO SUNSET ( 22)
AMERICAN HUSSLE-EYE SANG THE BLUES

Dusty Willis $2,500OK

323 MAGNANAMAS ( 25)
ONE FABULOUS EAGLE-LA RUSA

Cream Of The Crop $8,000CA

324 MY NME ( 23)
Apollitical Jess-ON NYX

Premier Rope Horses LLC $21,000TX

325 IN A MIST ( 20)
FAVORITE CARTEL-NELLIE CASHMAN

Withdrawn

326 MUCHO MACHO CARTEL ( 23)
KJ MUCHO MACHO MAN-Charming Cartel

Red Sea Racing Stables, LLC $8,000TX
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327 DEZIGNER JEANZ ( 21)
Mr Jess Perry-All N the Jeans

Rancho La Cobra $360,000TX

328 AB BLOOD IN HIS EYES ( 25)
APOLLITICAL BLOOD-Squincheyes

Dillard Whittymore III $27,000IN

329 BACKSTREET CHARMER ( 20)
CORONADO CARTEL-JERSEY GAL

Withdrawn NM

330 HES A JET ONE ( 20)
EC JET ONE-SHEZ DEAD SERIOUS

Carmen L Villalobos $60,000CO

331 CLASSY COWGIRL 123 ( 23)
FLYING COWBOY 123-SRIRRACHA

HEBER MELENDEZ $19,000NM

332 KISS N CHICKS ( 25)
Kiss My Hocks-APOLLITICAL CHICK V

TONY CUNNINGHAM $30,000MI

333 BIGG PICTURE ( 21)
Big Daddy Cartel-ASTICA

Withdrawn

334 THE LION KINGG ( 23)
Tempting Dash-TRES OF JESS

Dennis Dreier $32,000MO

335 FANTASY MAN TRAIN ( 23)
Freighttrain B-FANTASY PANTS

Repurchase $100,000

336 PRETTY BOY COLE ( 22)
CALL ME COLE-HANNAHS DOUBLE LOVE

Sarah Murrieta $3,500OK

337 VESPER MARTINI (APHA) ( 22)
PAINTED TURNPIKE-Martinis N Bikinis

Withdrawn OK

338 NAIDU ( 22)
Freighttrain B-MATABARI

Repurchase $32,000

339 PRISSYS TEXAS MOON ( 23)
VALIANT HERO-FATE CANT WEIGHT

Wade Miller $7,000OK

340 NOTOOLSON FIRE ( 15)
Walk Thru Fire-No Tools Required [KJ MUCHO MACHO MAN]

Repurchase $14,000

341 RUN AWAY CACHE ( 17)
Sir Runaway Dash-CACHE CORONA [Azoom]

Pair O Dice Ranch MARY CAP $8,000NM

342 CHILLI DAWG ( 25)
CHILITOS-FAVORITE FIESTY

La Feliz Montana Ranch, LLC $37,000NV

343 WESTERN BIRD ( 23)
JESS GOOD CANDY-MARYS EAGLE

Withdrawn UT

345 HELLO MISCHIEF ( 22)
INTO MISCHIEF-HELLO FOLLIE

Withdrawn OK

346 IMA STUNNING HERO ( 17)
Valiant Hero-First Painted Sign

Ty M Smith $15,000TX

347 ALERTED ( 23)
Fly Thru The Fire-NOW LISTEN HERE

Withdrawn TX
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348 LOUISIANA POWER ( 22)
POWER JAM (TB)-Jess Caroline

Noe Santana $4,000NE

349 Denali Rose (TB) ( 14)
STAY THIRSTY-PERIGREE GIRL

No Bid OK

350 JUST A TAX WRITEOFF ( 25)
JUST A KOOL BOY-A CORONA EPISODE

Repurchase $14,000

351 ROSIES ROSIE ( 22)
TELL CARTEL-CARTEL ROSIE

CAVALETTI EQUINE $8,500TX

352 BUCKLE BUNNEE ( 23)
DULCE SIN TACHA-DASH AND SASS

Jesus Salvador Hernandez $13,500JAL

353 TURNERS LAST FLING ( 25)
Kiss My Hocks-HIGHER FLING

Ross Roark $60,000TX

354 BUTANE ( 22)
One Dashing Eagle-Fire Blu

Alazanas Racing Inc $15,000IA

TOTAL SESSION ONE /QUARTER HORSE SESSION

Total Horses Sold = 231

Total Repurchases = 43

Total Transactions = 274

Total Withdrawn = 71

Total No Bid = 2

Total No Sale = 0

Total Horses = 347

$4,548,150.00

$1,124,700.00

$5,672,850.00

$19,688.96

$26,155.81

$20,703.83

Average =

Average =

Average =

TOTAL THROUGH 1ST SESSION

Total Horses Sold = 231

Total Repurchases = 43

Total Transactions = 274

Total Withdrawn = 71

Total No Bid = 2

Total No Sale = 0

Total Horses = 347

$4,548,150.00

$1,124,700.00

$5,672,850.00

$19,688.96

$26,155.81

$20,703.83

Average =

Average =

Average =
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355 ALL KINDS OF KIND ( 14)
Tac It Like A Man-Allthatshewants

Blake Thompson $6,000TX

356 FAMOUS B FAVORITE ( 23)
Favorite Cartel-FAMOUS CRAZYFACE

Withdrawn CA

357 MY NAVAJO SQUAW (APHA) ( 24)
UNCLE D (QH)-GOGO MASERATI (QH)

Withdrawn

358 FOAL IN UTERO/ DASHINGFORDESTINY 2 ( )
Apollitical Jess-Dashingfordestiny

Repurchase $30,000

359 PISTOLSLAST FLING ( )
Im A Fancy PYC-Dalts Pistol

Repurchase $6,000

360 LEWEASE ( 22)
Big Lew-Perry Story

Larry Koch $12,000KS

361 Candie Kisses ( 05)
Separatist-Send Me The Candy [One Dashing Eagle]

Brian Gunder $12,000OH

362 A Dream To Remember ( 10)
Corona Cartel-Hallowed Dreams [JESS FIRE ME]

Jorge Haddad $17,000TX

363 DREAMING DIVA ( 21)
Tac It Like A Man-Answer The Dream [DULCE SIN TACHA]

La Feliz Montana Ranch, LLC $55,000NV

364 JLC WALTER IS BACK ( 22)
FIRST PRIZE STONE-ONE SWEET MASTER

Roy F Bundy $3,000OK

365 HEART OF DYNASTY ( 21)
FDD Dynasty-Significant Heart

Alejandro Tellez Moreno $16,500QRO

366 BIJOU ( 20)
Corona Surfer-FLASH EM THE JEWELS [IN HOTT PURSUIT]

Sierra Farm $5,000NM

367 SECOND THOUGHT ( 22)
Into Mischief-LONELY TONIGHT

Repurchase $6,000

368 DR RELIGIOUSLY ( 23)
A REVENANT-PRESLEE THE FIRST

Miguel Martinez $5,000IL

369 JESS A CORONA YALL ( 12)
Corona Cartel-Jess Me Yall [CYBER MONDAY]

Chris Hammons $8,000KY

370 SAN LORENZO LUNA ( 22)
Coronas Leaving You-DASHNUNDER AFULLMOON

Withdrawn TX

371 NASHVILLE RIDGE ( 23)
JESS GOOD CANDY-MADE TO DASH

Rachuan Suarez MVZ $21,000MEX

372 TURNING POINT USA ( 25)
TELL CARTEL-POLLITICAL LADY V

Tim Finkenbinder $7,000TX

373 BEACH FIRE ( 22)
Favorite Cartel-WEOWNTHENITE

Equestix Consulting LLC $92,000OK

374 HER AGENDA ( 25)
IN HOTT PURSUIT-KITTY KAT GALORE B

Keith Locklear $7,000NC
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375 A CARTEL LADY ( 21)
Coronado Cartel-A POLITICAL LADY [JESS FIRE ME]

Josue Guevara $8,000TX

376 SUSPICIOUS EYES ( 23)
Corona Cartel-EYEING MISS PERRY

Dewey Kendrick III III $32,000LA

377 A MINE OF OUR OWN ( 15)
Prospect To The Top-Maggie Redmond [CYBER MONDAY]

Victor Mendoza $11,000MT

378 NO ONE ELSE LIKE ME ( 25)
One Valiant Hero-DASHIN BROWN EYES

Mario H. Vazquez $5,500MEX

379 Jess A Dreamgirl (APHA) ( 14)
Mr Jess Perry-Allamericandreamgirl [CRM LIVEWIRE (APHA)]

Westwin Farms Bryan Hawk $20,000OK

380 RR LOTTA RUNFORROBYN ( 22)
Favorite Cartel-Lotta Love For Robyn

Pattie Marshall $60,000MI

381 TRIDENT IOT ( 23)
KVN CORONA-MY FAMOUS LADY

PEDRO LOPEZ $62,000CA

382 COCOS FANCY GIRL ( 21)
Im A Fancy PYC-OH COCO GO

Noe Santana $5,000NE

383 ARIATT ( 22)
Tempting Dash-LETHAL LIL

Jesus Colin $250,000CO

384 FOAL IN UTERO/ CORONA CRYSTAL ( )
A REVENANT-Corona Crystal

Kurt Rahmeier $20,000KS

385 FAVORITE MUNECA ( 15)
Favorite Cartel-ANCIENT EMPRESS [One Dashing Eagle]

Withdrawn

386 Jesst A Dream ( 14)
Mr Jess Perry-Bodacious Dream [Seperate Interest]

Withdrawn TX

387 PENGUIN Z ( 23)
NIGHT TRIPS Z-LA PINGUINA

Raymond Escamilla $3,500NM

388 A DIAMOND LORENZO ( 23)
SAN LORENZO-A Diamond Mercedes

Jesus Martinez $3,500TX

389 GET AHEAD FRED ( 23)
HAWKEYE-HURT EM BIG MAMA

Jomas Race Horses $9,000TX

390 Absoduckinglutely ( 14)
Valiant Hero-Lawanda Fay [POLITIKO]

Blake Thompson $9,000TX

391 WHILEUBEENGONE ( 23)
FLYING COWBOY 123-SHEZ EXPOSED

Salvador L Garcia $17,000OK

392 RELENTLESS OUTLAW ( 25)
Hes Relentless-Aqua Girl

Paul Tonderum $57,000IA

393 SWIG OF A PRIZE ( 23)
ONE FAMOUS EAGLE-PYC PRIZE DOLL

JC Ranch LLC $12,000AL

394 KRACKLIN ROSIE ( 23)
CYBER MONDAY-RING A RING OF ROSES

Jose J Gutierrez-Gomez $14,000MEX
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395 AB LADY BLOOD ( 25)
APOLLITICAL BLOOD-CIR LADY MOON

Juan Jose Uribe $27,000TX

396 POPPIN BOTTLES (TB) ( 17)
NEW YEARS DAY-BLITZING [Tempting Dash]

Greg Cullum $13,000OK

398 PENDING/ SHEZ RELENTLESS DASH ( 25)
CHILITOS-SHEZ RELENTLESS DASH

Withdrawn OK

399 Zoom By Jess ( 15)
Mr Jess Perry-Mighty Shazoom [POLITIKO]

Audra Wraspir $11,000WA

400 JESS DREAM OF ME ( 19)
Apollitical Jess-Valiant Jess [Favorite Cartel]

Withdrawn OK

401 JUST PLAINE KOOL ( 25)
JUST A KOOL BOY-ALY GATOR

Ryan D Buesser $5,500WI

402 DR WANTED WOMAN ( 23)
ONE VALIANT HERO-SEISSITA

Heber Deyta $10,000NM

403 HOLMYBEERANWATCHTHIS ( 22)
Coronado Cartel-DREAMS DIVINE

Premier Rope Horses LLC $40,000TX

404 LOOKS POLITICAL ( 18)
Apollitical Jess-Executive Looks

Pitzer Ranch Jim Brinkman $35,000NE

405 MASTER OF THE CRAFT ( 23)
ONE FAMOUS ICON-CASH PREVIEW

Withdrawn AZ

406 THIRTY OUGHT SIX ( 23)
BOLT OF FIRE-FERNWEH

Joe A Tavares $10,500CAN

407 RELENTLESS MOTOR ( 22)
Hes Relentless-LETHAL TOLL

TL Paints and QH Lisa Miladinovich $9,000NE

408 HARBYNGER ( 22)
APOLLITICAL JESS-SHESA FIRST RATIFY

Leonel Garcia $39,000WI

409 BH INXS ( 19)
EC JET ONE-APOLLO SNOWBOUND

Repurchase $7,000

410 FREIGHT TRAIN DIVA ( 22)
Freighttrain B-SHENANIGANZ

Repurchase $12,000

411 SHES JESS A PRINCESS ( 23)
FDD DYNASTY-HR PRINCESS JESS

Bobbie Rice $12,000WY

412 DOCS DUSTY DASH ( 21)
DOCS BEST CARD-DOCS DUSTY DALE

George Del Fierro $30,000TX

413 PHILLYBUSTER ( 23)
Apollitical Jess-IMA CHINA RUSH

Repurchase $30,000

414 CONSTANTINE ( 22)
First Prize Doc-JETTIN AND STRATTIN

Red Sea Racing Stables, LLC $30,000TX

415 FREINTRAIN LOVIN ( 23)
Freighttrain B-LOVIN THE DRAMA

Luis Roberto Lozano $9,000TX
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416 RELENTLESS DIAMOND ( 20)
HES RELENTLESS-PYC DIAMOND

Natalie L. Davenport $100,000MO

417 A SEPARATE KNOCKOUT ( 13)
SEPARATIST-OH WHATTA KNOCKOUT [EC JET ONE]

Chelsea Kroes $7,500OK

418 FAMOUS PAINTED WAGON ( 20)
FAMOUS PAINTED ONE-MISS M SIXTEEN

Inocencia Santiago Perez $11,000TX

419 KODIAK KISS ( 25)
Kiss My Hocks-LENA CARTEL

T&S Construction $30,000TX

420 WABASH CANNONBALL ( 23)
Freighttrain B-RING A RING OF ROSES

Diamond L Racing $12,000TX

421 RELENTLESS DASHER ( 23)
Kiss My Hocks-RELENTLESS ROSE

Gustavo Hernandez $37,000TX

422 CEDAR CREEK EAGLE ( 14)
One Famous Eagle-SHES SWEET N CAN FLY

Blake Thompson $4,200TX

423 REND COLLECTIVE ( 22)
KVN CORONA-OSAKA MOON

Keith Nelleson $12,000UT

424 DANGEROUS ( 22)
FLYING COWBOY 123-Cautionsly

Repurchase $17,000

425 MAGNIFYED ( 23)
Favorite Cartel-THRIVING IVORY

Alejandro Arzabala $30,000NM

426 UPSHOT (APHA) ( 23)
UNCLE D (QH)-FADE SHUT

Susan McNeely $16,000OK

427 GOLDEN CHALALA ( 24)
GOLDEN BOI-CHALALA JESS

Jesus Jose Salas Nunez $16,000CA

428 HF FABULOUS BOY ( 22)
ONE FABULOUS EAGLE-Greystone Girl

Monserrat Chavez $18,500NM

429 DYGNYTY ( 23)
FDD Dynasty-MISS FEET DOWN FIRST

Withdrawn TX

430 Jessa Clean Slate ( 13)
Apollitical Jess-Theslatesclean [DULCE SIN TACHA]

HE Racing LLC $30,000OK

431 JD BAD HABITS ( 21)
One Valiant Hero-A SOARING EAGLE

Withdrawn IN

432 CELTIC HARMONY ( 25)
GOLD HEART EAGLE V-CELTIC MELODY

Repurchase $10,500

433 TLC WILLIE CARTEL ( 21)
The Louisiana Cartel-FIRST TO ADORE PERRY

Zach Stevenson $38,000TX

434 SMILE N WAVE ( 12)
Corona Cartel-Runaway Wave

Grant Farms, LLC $42,000LA

435 A AND J WILD CARD ( 21)
DOCS BEST CARD-MISHTIQUE

Withdrawn TX
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436 VR SOLO PROMESO ( 24)
PROMISE OF THE SUN-RTE FIESTY BLONDE

Samuel Mendoza $35,000KS

437 TELLERS SPECIAL GIRL ( 20)
ONE FABULOUS EAGLE-Teller Lies

Blake Thompson $7,000TX

438 ONE SIZZLING EAGLE ( 22)
ONE FABULOUS EAGLE-SIZZLING

Irving Orozco-Mora $4,000CA

439 HEAVILY FAVORED ( 23)
Favorite Cartel-Remember The Rose

Jose Flores, Agent $102,000CA

440 JLB THE RED EYE ( 23)
EYE AM KING-GW Tiny Tiger

Withdrawn TX

441 BLOODREDANDGOINGDOWN ( 21)
Jet Black Patriot-RED TEXAS SUNSET

Repurchase $20,000

442 JESS ROSE ( 16)
Rock Solid Jess-Just Streakin [Jess Twice Cash]

Withdrawn

443 RUN DONT WALK ( 23)
APOLLITICAL BLOOD-WALK OR RUNAWAY

TONY CUNNINGHAM $52,000MI

444 AJ GLORY ( 25)
Apollitical Jess-Shanachee

Repurchase $56,000

445 SFS ESE TILIN ( 24)
Separatist-TAKEN HER TIME

Luis Roberto Lozano $7,500TX

446 UNSEEMLY ( 21)
Kiddy Up-JUST A QUIRK

Withdrawn AZ

447 IVORY ATTACK ( 23)
IVORY JAMES-SHEZA FAST FERARRI

Miguel Martinez $21,000IL

448 DEJA BLOO ( 22)
Corona Surfer-VIVA LA BLUE

Jose J Gutierrez-Gomez $6,000MEX

449 LEGACYS FAVORITE ( 22)
Favorite Cartel-LEGACYS A STRICKIN [DULCE SIN TACHA]

Dan Mars RacingMars Racing $72,000MS

450 FOAL IN UTERO/ SHESCHECKINUMOUT ( )
Mr Jess Perry-SHESCHECKINUMOUT

Withdrawn OK

451 RIGHT DOWN BROADWAY ( 22)
FREIGHTTRAIN B-SHAKEMUPPERRY

Carmen L Villalobos $35,000CO

452 GAINZ ( 23)
Tempting Dash-ONE FAMOUS FLIRT

Santos Montemayor $27,000CA

453 FOAL IN UTERO/ LYNNDER 16 ( )
Hes Relentless-Lynnder 16

Pistol Whippin Posse $55,000NM

454 BIGG DEAL ( 21)
BIG DADDY CARTEL-MS RIPTIDE

Repurchase $57,000

455 SALSA SEIS ( 25)
Tres Seis-WR JESSIE

Ryan D Buesser $38,000WI
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456 PAPPAS FAME ( 21)
Pappasito-MAKIN FAME

Hemsley Ranch Lance Hemsley $30,000ID

457 TRIPZ VISION ( 23)
NIGHT TRIPS Z-SOUTHERN VISION

Miguel Acosta Castillo $3,000CO

458 JESS SISTA GIRL ( 22)
JESS DIFFERENT-Sisters Girl

Luis O Ponce $8,000CO

459 Fast Prize Anna ( 09)
Fly Jess Fly-Fast First Prize [KJ MUCHO MACHO MAN]

Nikki McKinney $6,000WV

460 WERA C ( 23)
FLYING COWBOY 123-Pillow Talk

Repurchase $50,000

461 RCR DICE RUN ( 22)
BP Run Cartel Run-THROW TH DICE

Withdrawn OK

462 RR ONE SLICK CARTEL ( 25)
Big Lew-ONE QUICK JESS

Robert Fox $6,500WY

463 BP GOOD POLICY ( 24)
FDD Dynasty-BP TRES SEIS POLICY

Withdrawn OK

464 STREAKY B ( 22)
Freighttrain B-STREAKY

Chelsea Kroes $6,500OK

465 SHEZA SIXES ( 19)
Streakin Sixes-Viborita [Texas Icon]

Withdrawn TX

466 LOOK AT THIS CORONA ( 19)
Corona Cartel-LOOK AT HER

Round Potrero Ranch $13,500CA

467 INCENDIARI ( 24)
Ivory James-J FIRE UP

Vista Del Sol Inc. $25,000TX

468 AJ MY GIRL MAGGIE ( 25)
Apollitical Jess-MAGGIE DURANT

Brad Lieblong $55,000AR

469 Lethal Time ( 13)
Corona Cartel-Miss Lethal [EYE AM KING]

JLT HORSE RACING Jose Luis Trevin $12,000TX

470 AG CYBER KING ( 23)
CYBER MONDAY-U R MY QUEEN

Oscar Enriquez $20,000TX

471 JESS A FAVORITE ( 23)
Favorite Cartel-HR PRINCESS JESS

Withdrawn TX

472 QUEENOFTHANILE ( 21)
Big Daddy Cartel-Ratifys Egyptianking

Repurchase $17,000

473 SEADUCTION ( 16)
Foose-TRES SEA [APOLLITICAL VICTORY]

Jennifer Henderson $8,500TX

474 WHO DIS ( 24)
Favorite Cartel-REMEMBER WHO

Repurchase $43,000

475 RUNAWAY WILDFIRE ( 20)
WALK THRU FIRE-RUNAWAY PRESLEE

Luis O Ponce $20,000CO
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476 BP SAVING GRACE ( 23)
Valiant Hero-PYC Takes All

Enrique Mendoza $22,000KS

477 HEARTS AND DREAMS ( 23)
GOLD HEART EAGLE V-DASHIN FOR DREAMS

Silvana Milagros Baca $4,500KS

478 TIME FOR HEROS ( 23)
VALIANT HERO-PEEPL R KRAZI

Tabasco Racing, LLC $9,500TX

479 FAMOUS DREAM FLYER ( 23)
One Famous Eagle-This Dreams Flying

Shepperson Ranch Company $40,000WY

480 FOAL IN UTERO/ DUCK MEA RUNNING ( )
Hes Relentless-DUCK MEA RUNNING

Librado Barraza $16,000IL

481 LATIGO ( 21)
FAVORITE CARTEL-FIRST PLACE CARTEL

Baker Ward $6,500UT

482 SAN LORENZO CHROME ( 22)
Freighttrain B-JET BLACK PRESENCE

Diego Ivan Saavedra $60,000FL

483 SWEET VENGEANCE ( 22)
JESS GOOD CANDY-DAISY CAKES

Osdany Garcia $31,000GA

484 ONE FINE FANCY ( 22)
PYC FUN N FANCY-SNOW CLOUDS

Hemsley Ranch Lance Hemsley $32,000ID

485 PRIZED BLUE WAGON ( 21)
PRIZED WAGON-SWEET LOUISIANA BLUE

Jorge Ivan Bocanegra $6,500Mexic

486 GOLDEN EXECUTIVE MRL ( 25)
GOLDEN BOI-Dashing Executive

Withdrawn TX

487 EAGLE DELUXE ( 15)
One Famous Eagle-Corona Deluxe

Vista Del Sol Inc. $33,000TX

488 IMAGINE PAP ( 23)
HES INNOCENT-REIMAGINED

Withdrawn LA

489 TOP COWBOY ( 21)
FLYING COWBOY 123-PARADICE CITY

Repurchase $47,000

490 FOXY HOCKS ( 18)
Kiss My Hocks-The Little Mermaid [KJ MUCHO MACHO MAN]

Jose Flores, Agent $9,500CA

491 OPENING QUESTION ( 25)
OPEN ME A CORONA-HERES A QUESTION

Wagonhammer Cattle Co. Melvin Bo $6,000WY

492 SR STORM ( 22)
FLYING COWBOY 123-SR ESMERALDA

Marco Tulio Domiquez Cortes $12,000MEX

493 PAY THE PIRATE ( 23)
A REVENANT-FANTASTIC FOLLIES

Anaya Rogelio $5,500TX

494 HERES THE THING ( 22)
Favorite Cartel-QUIRKY [MPSHINNING]

Chris Ables $16,000TX

495 FIREY EAGLE ( 22)
GOLD HEART EAGLE V-Sera Fina

Leonel Garcia $52,000WI
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496 Teller Babe ( 13)
Teller Cartel-Streakin Millie

Withdrawn

498 SKYLINE KING ( 21)
EYE AM KING-SKYLINE DAWN TOO

Withdrawn AR

499 HIGH RATE DYNASTY ( 24)
FDD Dynasty-My Best Return

Withdrawn TX

500 FLO JOS MOJO ( 16)
First Moonflash-Rainbows N Diamonds [CYBER MONDAY]

Blake Thompson $10,500TX

501 FAMOUS MALIFICENT D ( 23)
UNCLE D-ONE FAMOUS SWINGER

Withdrawn CO

502 LOUISIANA ENERGY ( 22)
The Louisiana Cartel-Kool Energy

LA Racing Stables LLC $7,500TX

503 THE BIG FAVORITE ( 19)
FAVORITE CARTEL-CLASSIC SASY CHIC

Carmen L Villalobos $100,000CO

504 ONE SWEET ALIBI ( 16)
One Sweet Jess-BP First Ladys Alibi

Donaldo Hermosillo $6,000WY

505 JETTZSETTER ( 23)
One Famous Eagle-First To Celebrate

La Pradera Racing Stable Abdel Garci $6,500MEX

506 FOAL IN UTERO/ HOT CHARGE ( )
Apollitical Jess-Hot Charge

Withdrawn OK

507 FOAL IN UTERO/ SHEZA DASHIN LIL POP ( )
Hes Relentless-SHEZA DASHIN LIL POP

Tabasco Racing, LLC $12,000TX

508 BIG MOON DAWG ( 20)
First Moonflash-BUNDLE DOE

Withdrawn UT

509 GOLD BROILER Z ( 23)
GOLD HEART EAGLE V-CHARCOAL BROILER

EB Racing LLC Edilberto Estrada $16,000NM

510 STALEKRACKER ( 22)
KVN CORONA-Aquafina

Repurchase $30,000

511 BNB JESSAGOLDHEART ( 24)
GOLD HEART EAGLE V-Jessa Clean Slate

Joe A Tavares $5,500CAN

512 VALIANT CURL GIRL ( 15)
Valiant Hero-EYE A SPIT CURL GIRL

Prestige Equine $27,000NM

513 EKG TRES SEIS ( 22)
Tres Seis-First Lady Amber

Withdrawn MO

514 IRISH DANCER ( 22)
VALIANT HERO-SASSIE IRISH LASSIE

Ty M Smith $15,000TX

515 WHERE IS THE PARTY ( 21)
FLARE FOR IVORY-CORONA FOR YOU

Jomas Race Horses $9,500TX

516 NO SNOOZIN FLOOZIE ( 05)
Takin On The Cash-Pure D Floozie

Buster & Sherree Shaw $2,500MS
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517 SHES GONE ROGUE ( 25)
One Valiant Hero-BP Mariahs Jp

Robert Fox $11,000WY

518 SAN LORENZAA ( 21)
FDD Going Grand-INDOMITABLE IVORY

Robyn Small $5,000TX

519 CELTIC GUERILLA ( 25)
TELL CARTEL-CELTIC MELODY

Withdrawn CA

520 SKUNKTAIL EAGLE ( 12)
One Famous Eagle-Eyesa La Tac [PYC Fun N Fancy]

Dave Hermanson $9,000ND

521 THE SWAMP ( 19)
Favorite Cartel-Tahma Hawk

Repurchase $50,000

522 BEAU CREST ( 21)
Apollitical Jess-Cassandra Crest

Repurchase $30,000

523 B FAMOUS LADY ( 23)
Freighttrain B-FAMOUS CORONA LADY

JILL GILES $24,000NM

524 SWEET LOUISIANA BLUE ( 14)
Jess Louisiana Blue-Sweet Candy Rose [PRIZED WAGON]

Jorge Ivan Bocanegra $5,700Mexic

525 MIRACLE PATRIOT JET ( 23)
Jet Black Patriot-Kama Miracle

Emmanuel Villarreal $13,000TX

526 COURAGE TO TELL ( 25)
TELL CARTEL-TINYS COURAGE

Omar Chavira B. $23,000MEX

527 FREAKIN LA JOLLA ( 24)
Freakier-MISS SHINING LAJOLLA

Zahara Shepherd $3,500AR

528 DADDYS DREAM GIRL ( 19)
Big Daddy Cartel-FROSTY DREAMS

Withdrawn NM

529 CHAMPION COWBOY ( 25)
FLYING COWBOY 123-TOO PINA COLADAS

James Sills $57,000TX

530 FAMOUS DASH BACK ( 13)
One Famous Eagle-Dash Back To Me

Scotty Nicks $4,500IN

531 TEMPTING DREAMGIRL ( 19)
Tempting Dash-Allamericandreamgirl [FLYING COWBOY 123]

The Marla K. Robinson Family Trust $165,000UT

532 CHLOES MAN ( 23)
THIS IS AN EAGLE-R IMPERIAL PRINCESS

Withdrawn TX

533 ALLA TE ESPERO MR ( 22)
The Louisiana Cartel-Driven By Results

Scotty Nicks $3,500IN

534 RR POLITICAL CORONA ( 23)
Corona Cartel-A POLITICAL LADY

Withdrawn NM

535 FOAL IN UTERO/ POPPIN BOTTLES ( )
AINT HE TEMPTING-POPPIN BOTTLES

Repurchase $3,000

536 RR CORONAS SECRET ( 25)
Hez Our Secret-CORONAS VISION

Memo Santos $10,000CA

Page 27 of 54Jan 16, 2026 - 8:21 pm



SALE RESULTS LIST BY SESSION
2026 Winter Mixed Sale

1/15/2026 - 1/17/2026

SESSION TWO /Quarter Horse Session

Hip # Horse (Sex & Birth Year) / Sire-Dam / [Covering Sire] Buyer PriceState

537 FLAMING JESS CANDY ( 23)
JESS GOOD CANDY-FLAMING CHULA

Santos Montemayor $18,000CA

538 TRIPS VICTORY ( 23)
NIGHT TRIPS Z-M H MS VICTORY GAL

Becky Washburn $3,300NM

539 SPENZOR ( 23)
A ROYAL JESS-PAINT ON CANVAS

Withdrawn OK

540 PENDING/ FEARLESS DASH ( 25)
AINT HE TEMPTING-FEARLESS DASH

SLC Racing LLC $5,000TX

541 HEAVENS LITE ( 21)
THE MARFA LIGHTS-HEAVENS ASSURED [UNCLE D]

Repurchase $20,000

542 STELLAR CARTEL ( 13)
Teller Cartel-Surfin In Stilettos [KJ MUCHO MACHO MAN]

Withdrawn TX

543 BV THIS GIRLSAZOOMIN ( 23)
AZOOM-BV REDNECK GIRL

Blake Thompson $4,500TX

545 RR LA JOLLA FEIN ( 23)
JESS GOOD CANDY-GIVING FREELY

Marcelino Cuanda $8,000TX

546 WILD FOR MONEY ( 25)
Ivory James-FIRST DOWN MONEY POP

Logan, Mike & Yealonda $9,500NM

547 SPECIAL KINDA COWBOY ( 23)
FLYING COWBOY 123-LIKA NIGHTMARE

Raymond Escamilla $12,000NM

548 LE REVV ( 15)
Euroears (TB)-Revv It Up

Blake Thompson $2,500TX

549 UNNAMED- FLY INTO MISCHIEF 2 ( 24)
CAUSEWAY JONES (TB)-FLY INTO MISCHIEF

Wade Miller $1,700OK

550 CRUZIN FOR CHICKZ ( 20)
Jess A Chicks-ZOOBIE CARTEL

Juan C Morales $30,000FL

551 CORONAS VISION ( 20)
Corona Cartel-JESS ENVISION

Juan C Morales $52,000FL

552 DEVINS SECRET ( 06)
DASHIN BYE-GO ON SECRET

Roland Gonzales $2,500TX

553 TEMPTING MISTER ( 22)
Tempting Dash-Southern Miss

Withdrawn TX

554 MARFA NIGHTS ( 22)
THE MARFA LIGHTS-Midnite Celebration

Leopoldo Farias $12,500OK

555 SHEZ STERLING SILVER ( 12)
Separatist-Ligigation [JAEGAR]

Withdrawn LA

556 SASSY CLASSIC CHIC ( 22)
FOOSE-CLASSIC SASSY CHIC

Leobersi Perez $22,000FL

557 BUBBILEE ( 22)
FDD Dynasty-Eye For Corona

Withdrawn OK
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558 RAZOR HAWK CARTEL ( 22)
CORONA CARTEL-AND POOF SHES GONE

Lorenzo Toledo De Paz $70,000Mexic

559 HUNNY BEE ( 19)
Apollitical Jess-SEND CITY

Withdrawn IA

560 Miss Woody Dee ( 09)
Woodbridge-Deeheiress

Repurchase $8,000

561 BV SEMINOLE WIND ( 23)
Tres Seis-BV SHESLIKETHEWIND

Oscar Padilla $23,000OK

562 BP CHARLIE CHICK ( 24)
A REVENANT-BP CK EAGLE

Withdrawn OK

563 POLITICAL HINT ( 25)
IMPERIAL HINT-POLITICAL BABBEL

918 Bloodstock $6,300OK

564 A COOL COOL DREAM ( 23)
PYC PAINT YOUR WAGON-THREE HOT DREAMS

Withdrawn TX

565 FLARE FOR RITZY ( 22)
FLARE FOR IVORY-CLEARLY MITO CORONA

Marla Vargas $9,000OK

566 KJ LETS ROLL ( 23)
Favorite Cartel-Xquizit

Withdrawn AZ

567 Wanna Treet Me ( 08)
Oak Tree Special-Wanna Be Me [SAN LORENZO]

Withdrawn LA

568 BNB CYBEROPTIC ( 24)
CYBER MONDAY-OPTIMYZE

Raymond Escamilla $3,500NM

569 BOONDOCK BLUES ( 22)
Favorite Cartel-MOONIE BLUES

Ventura M Ranch LLC $29,000TX

570 MAJOR GAME ( 20)
GRONKOWSKI-A MAJOR CHAMISA

Repurchase $13,000

571 FOAL IN UTERO/ LETHAL PERRY ( )
Kiss My Hocks-LETHAL PERRY

Jake Eck $20,000KS

572 TF EYESA TIDE ( 23)
RIP TIDE-TF EYES R STRUTTIN

Blake Thompson $7,500TX

573 NATTY AND KOOL ( 16)
KOOLWAGON-SHE IS A FIGHTER [HES INNOCENT]

DAVID MOREHEAD $8,500IA

574 AUSTINCHIC ( 16)
FDD Dynasty-Austiana [HES INNOCENT]

Ibarras Horses & Cattle Ranch $4,500IL

575 UNOME LOVE 12 (TB) ( 12)
Unome-CHAMPAGNE TOAST [PYC Fun N Fancy]

KIMBERLY SKAGGS $7,000NM

576 RF FAST DASH CARTEL ( 23)
Favorite Cartel-FAST DASH N DEB

Christopher Villatoro $20,000NM

577 SS Rojo ( 11)
Shazoom-First Prize Robin

De La Torre, Jose or Gustavo $14,000CA
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578 PAINT ME VALIANT ( 23)
PYC PAINT YOUR WAGON-VALIANT JESS

Withdrawn

579 HONEY IN THE ROCK ( 23)
JESS GOOD CANDY-FOXY MOONFLASH

Withdrawn KS

580 SHEZ ALL BIZNEZ ( 18)
Heza Fast Dash-ALL BIZNEZ [One Sweet Jess]

Donald Aymond & Cody Johnson $9,000LA

581 KISS EXPRESS ( 23)
Freighttrain B-ALL ABOUT THE KISS

Steven M. Gore $18,000TN

582 SHES A CONCIERGE B ( 22)
Hes Relentless-CORONAS CONCIERGE

Rancho El Cabresto, Inc. $19,000OK

583 TF ONE SWEET ROBIN ( 18)
One Sweet Jess-SS Robin

Luis Roberto Lozano $6,500TX

584 VIVA LA CAPE ( 24)
Capo de Capi-MS CARTEL V

Proffitt Equine LLC Michael Proffitt $4,000FL

585 CELTIC CARTEL ( 22)
CORONA CARTEL-CELTIC EMBLEM

LA Racing Stables LLC $38,000TX

586 Sanibel ( 12)
Ivory James-All About Ease

Jessica Pereira $5,000FL

587 SIGN FIRE ( 23)
Walk Thru Fire-THIRD PAINTED SIGN

Withdrawn TX

588 MONEYS RIGHT ( 23)
Five Bar Cartel-REMEMBER ROBYN

LA Racing Stables LLC $51,000TX

589 SHEZA GRACEFUL BUG ( 25)
HEZ LIGHTENING BUG-GOTTA LITTLE GRACE

Enrique Mendoza $4,500KS

590 CANDYGRAMM ( 22)
JESS GOOD CANDY-Trippys Royal Dash [JUST A KOOL BOY]

Repurchase $5,000

591 NONE AS GOOD ( 24)
JESS GOOD CANDY-PRIMADONA LIKE ME

Withdrawn OK

592 SIGN AND SHINE ( 19)
Second Painted Sign-PARTY GIRL PROSPECT

Jason Udy $5,000UT

593 MONTY CRISTO ( 22)
Favorite Cartel-THIS CANDYS OKAY

Equestix Consulting LLC $40,000OK

594 RR HIGH SPEED CARTEL ( 25)
Coronado Cartel-HIGH SPEED KITTY

Keli Eggleston $9,500IN

595 KISS OF CORONA ( 23)
Kiss My Hocks-CORONA BLAST

Felix Barraza $25,000IL

596 A CARTEL FORTUNE ( 25)
TELL CARTEL-A Fortunate Choice

Jess Matt $12,000MT

597 FAST COPY KING ( 22)
EYE AM KING-Fast Copy Miss

PEDRO LOPEZ $22,000CA
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598 JESS A MARTINI ( 11)
Swingin Jess-FRENCH MARTINI [SAN LENCHO]

Oscar Martinez Longoria $6,200MEX

599 HG FAVORITE ENERGY ( 21)
Favorite Cartel-Miss Energy P

Withdrawn MI

600 HES INNOCENT JACK ( 24)
HES INNOCENT-BLACK MAGIC PERRY

Louis A Ramirez $10,000IL

601 COWBOY RUN WILD ( 24)
FLYING COWBOY 123-SIGNIFICANT RUNNER

Inocencia Santiago Perez $20,000TX

602 WHITE COLLAR ( 21)
One Famous Eagle-YOU CAUGHT MY EYE

Emmanuel Villarreal $40,000TX

603 DOUBLE DEE ( 23)
UNCLE D-THEWAYOUWANTMETOO

Withdrawn TX

604 BYE TO YOU ( 23)
Capo de Capi-Blu By You

Jorge Brito $24,000NM

605 MAKIN HIM FAMOUS ( 22)
KVN CORONA-FAMOUS LITTLE REBA

Withdrawn CA

606 JESS A HOTT MESS ( 25)
IN HOTT PURSUIT-SCJ MATASHA MARIA

JLT HORSE RACING Jose Luis Trevin $3,500TX

607 OUR PARTY DOLL ( 21)
CALL ME COLE-HANNAHS DOUBLE LOVE [OFFICIAL]

Scotty Nicks $4,500IN

608 JTC SUNSETS FOOL ( 21)
Jess Twice Cash-C S AT SUNSET

Withdrawn

609 JUNIOR P ( 25)
GOOD CANDY P-La Dominica

Abel Lopez/Kolt Redden $11,000TX

610 TINA KATARINA ( 18)
First Moonflash-CATCH THIS SCOOTER

La Feliz Montana Ranch, LLC $100,000NV

611 SS SPEED DYNASTY ( 25)
SPEED DYNASTY-SS Rojo

Equestix Consulting LLC $5,000OK

612 AR SHEZ HOT WIRED ( 15)
Foose-Curlie Cue

Withdrawn KS

613 TINY FLYS HIGHER ( 24)
EAGLES FLY HIGHER-MIA JONE

Jessica Valdez $4,500NM

614 ELECTRIFYING ( 23)
FDD Dynasty-JESS KISS ME

Withdrawn OK

615 SPLENDID FELLOW ( 25)
GOLD HEART EAGLE V-SPLENDID CAUSE

Repurchase $10,000

617 UNCLE D WEIGHT ( 24)
UNCLE D-FATE CANT WEIGHT

Ramiro Dorado $16,500CO

618 D BLUE MOON ( 16)
The Louisiana Cartel-SPECIAL LOVE SHACK

Withdrawn TX
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619 APOLLITICAL CHICK V ( 20)
Apollitical Jess-ME CHICKIE

Shane & Brooke Snow $180,000TX

620 KISS MY HERO ( 25)
Kiss My Hocks-Cheyenne Hero

Vizcarra Racing Jose D Vizcarra $35,000TX

621 THE TOMAHAWK ( 23)
HAWKEYE-SHEZA SIXES

Adam Archuleta $13,500NM

622 THE D OU DOUBLE G ( 22)
GOLD HEART EAGLE V-MCM ON THIN ICE

Withdrawn TX

623 HOVLAND ( 22)
Freighttrain B-JESS A SWEETIE

Christopher A Villatoro $97,000TX

624 DM PREACHER MAN ( 19)
A REVENANT-MARY LA JOLLA

Angel Diaz $11,500GA

625 BE HER RELENTLESS ( 25)
Hes Relentless-JESS NO BETTER

Jose Flores, Agent $21,000CA

626 JC WILD TRES ( 22)
Tres Seis-JC WILD ROSE

Repurchase $80,000

627 FRANS FAST FILLY ( 18)
JESS GOOD CANDY-TRES SEIS FOLSZOOKIE [UNCLE D]

Withdrawn AR

628 EAGLE SECRET 45 ( 23)
One Dashing Eagle-BABYS SECRET

Repurchase $9,000

629 AMERICAS HEARTBREAK ( 22)
Apollitical Jess-AMERICAS DYNASTY

Repurchase $40,000

630 KITTY KAT GALORE B ( 12)
FDD Dynasty-Fast Prize Ginger [MCM IMAOSS]

JW Jones $13,000TX

631 NO MORE THAN FAME ( 25)
Famous Painted One-MAJOR ASH WORTH 12

Wagonhammer Cattle Co. Melvin Bo $6,500WY

632 EYE IM FLASHIN ( 22)
EYE AM KING-STAREDWITHAWHISPER

Withdrawn TX

633 ONE VALIANT ALIBI ( 23)
One Valiant Hero-ONE SWEET ALIBI

Repurchase $14,000

634 JENNS DYNASTY ( 17)
FDD Dynasty-Jennifer Kate [FLYING COWBOY 123]

Marla K Robinson Family Trust $145,000UT

635 HOCK IT IS ( 21)
KISS MY HOCKS-MADDONA

Jose Flores, Agent $18,000CA

636 SHADOW OF THE KNIGHT ( 22)
POWER JAM-Pithia

Joe A Tavares $10,000CAN

637 SHANTASTIC REIGNBOW ( 21)
JESS GOOD CANDY-JESS SHANTASTIC [Coronado Cartel]

Jess Matt $12,000MT

638 EC STRYKER ( 23)
FLYING COWBOY 123-FIRST CAROLINE ROSE

Withdrawn UT
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639 The Fast Eagle C ( 14)
One Famous Eagle-Three Past Six

Kylee Habeck $6,500OK

640 MS KPAX ( 22)
Mr Jess Perry-Kpax

John Louis Chamberlain $47,000TX

641 LOMAX ( 22)
Ivory James-MARY ME ANNA

Domingo Aranda $60,000KS

642 CURVEE ( 20)
JESS GOOD CANDY-First Caroline Rose

Delia Ceballos $20,000WI

643 CURLS DREAM WAGON ( 22)
PYC Paint Your Wagon-EYE A SPIT CURL GIRL

Withdrawn TX

644 PRINCESSA MOON ( 15)
SIGHT TO BE A RUNAWAY-Nagano Moon [GOLDEN BOI]

Kenneth Garcia $9,000TX

645 SB DASHING ( 25)
Tempting Dash-SPRING BLING

CHR Racing $20,000TX

646 IMAKICKENCHICKEN (APHA) ( 15)
Royal Quick Flash-IMACHICKENKICKER [CHILITOS]

Withdrawn OK

647 MISS CORONARITA ( 23)
KVN CORONA-Senorita Tres

Shady Oaks Farms. Amy Behremds $23,000TX

648 WL POST MALONE (APHA) ( 23)
CRM LIVEWIRE-CL TRAP QUEEN

NORMA CISNEROS $19,000TX

649 Golly Zee ( 07)
Gol-Zee Ann

Royal Vista Ranch, LLC $2,200OK

650 JTC CASH ATAC ( 21)
Jess Twice Cash-THIS JESS WILL ATAC

Withdrawn

651 DR A SIN CITY ( 23)
A REVENANT-SEND CITY

Erik De La Cruz $17,000NM

652 FEARLESS FEATURE ( 23)
Feature Mr Jess-Fearona

Repurchase $10,000

653 BESTEST ( 16)
One Famous Eagle-CLUSTER OF STARS [FDD Dynasty]

Dale Winterton $50,000UT

654 TF ONE SWEET PICK ( 18)
One Sweet Jess-Pick Your Passion [CYBER MONDAY]

Warren Franklin $6,000NM

655 SMOKESHOW V ( 23)
GOLD HEART EAGLE V-MCM ON THIN ICE

Withdrawn TX

656 LIL BISCUIT ( 15)
Heza Fast Dash-BISCUIT EATER [KJ MUCHO MACHO MAN]

Zach Stevenson $9,000TX

657 COWBOYS N ROSES Z ( 23)
FLYING COWBOY 123-YELLOW ROSE B

Emmanuel Villarreal $16,000TX

658 VALENTINE EMPRESS ( 14)
Valiant Hero-Race Valentine [Famous Painted One]

Jordan Wiggins $18,000OK
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659 BV SELEECT BEACH ( 18)
Escondido Beach-Select Express [EOS A POLITICAL WIN]

Withdrawn IN

660 ERRATIONAL ( 23)
MENTAL ERROR-Jess Shakem

Mark Cassel $12,500MT

661 THEMANFROMSNOWYRIVER ( 23)
Tempting Dash-TRES SPRINGS

Vista Del Sol Inc. $16,000TX

662 FIRST COWBOY 727 ( 22)
FLYING COWBOY 123-First You Runaway

Withdrawn TX

663 FDD AMERICAN DYNASTY ( 22)
FDD Dynasty-SOME DO SOME DONT

Joel Vasquez $11,000TX

664 DR TALK POLITICS ( 23)
ONE VALIANT HERO-AMERICAS DYNASTY

Cuadra El Crystal LLC Jay Manjarrez $26,000IL

665 RR RUN LIKE FIRE ( 25)
JESS FIRE ME-RUN ME FIRST

Tom Maher $11,000SD

667 RACY COWBOY ( 22)
FLYING COWBOY 123-RACY COWGIRL

EMMANUEL VILLAREAL $38,000TX

668 CLEVER TRICK ( 23)
JESS GOOD CANDY-LADY NAYEN

TWO THE MAX INVESTMENTS, LLC. $14,000ID

669 YOU CANT DRIVE 95 ( 21)
YOU CANT DRIVE 95-JP STRAIGHT SHOT [Tres Seis]

Repurchase $40,000

670 Hiclass Vodka ( 10)
Hiclass La Jolla-Newport Lily

CAVALETTI EQUINE $7,000TX

671 RIVER EUPHRATES ( 25)
Freighttrain B-WIND ME UP BUTTERCUP

Jomas Race Horses $10,000TX

672 JINXS ( 25)
Apollitical Jess-BH INXS

Red Sea Racing Stables, LLC $46,000TX

673 BE THE ANSWER ( 23)
Big Daddy Cartel-THEYRE BE AN ANSWER

Carlos Lopez $15,000TX

674 AJ FREIGHTTRAIN ( 23)
Freighttrain B-APOLITICA

Vista Del Sol Inc. $22,000TX

676 AJS RUNAWAY ( 25)
AJS TRES OF PAINT-RUN AWAY CACHE

Logan, Mike & Yealonda $7,000NM

677 SEND CANDY POWER ( 09)
PYC Paint Your Wagon-Eye On The Candy

Don Griffin, Jr. Jr $18,000TX

678 TELL HIM NO SECRETS ( 22)
Hez Our Secret-TELLER UP FRONT

Joe A Tavares $11,000CAN

679 HCCB MI CORONA ( 23)
CHECK ON CHIC-Doo B Tuff

Scotty Nicks $3,500IN

680 A SEIS APOLITICAL ( 25)
POLITICAL COWBOY-A SEIS TRAIN

Andreas Farm LLC $12,000OK
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681 MISS FEET DOWN FIRST ( 13)
Dominyun-Feet Down First

Brittney Hobgood $11,000MS

682 DADDYS BULLET ( 23)
Big Daddy Cartel-MI MOONFLASH

Withdrawn NM

683 RR CORONADOS EMBER ( 25)
Coronado Cartel-SEB EMBER

Wyatt Hershberger $5,000OK

684 FRIVOLITI ( 20)
MOONIN THE EAGLE-Dianetogetcha

Donald Aymond $8,500LA

685 AJ CHAMP BLOOD ( 23)
APOLLITICAL JESS-CALLAN ROCKS

Repurchase $33,000

686 GRAND DIAMOND D ( 22)
UNCLE D-SEIS GRAND DIAMOND

Withdrawn AZ

687 OUT ( )
NO SIRE-NO DAM

Withdrawn

688 SEPART SIX ( 25)
Separatist-Three Past Six

Repurchase $12,000

689 MR KENNEDY TLC ( 23)
The Louisiana Cartel-Time For The Senator

Miguel Martinez $10,500IL

690 SAN LORENZO JEZZ ( 22)
AMERICAN HUSSLE-JEZZ CHICK

McColee Land & Livestock $60,000UT

691 TEMPTING MARIAH ( 23)
TEMPTING DASH-Famous Mariah

Heber Deyta $14,000NM

692 A DASH N TIME ( 19)
Tempting Dash-TIME FOR WINE [24FMX EYE ON THE CARD]

Lindsay Coil $32,000NM

693 JESS TT ( 10)
Strong Hope-Jess Checkin [JAEGAR]

Scotty Nicks $2,200IN

694 VALIANT ASTICA ( 17)
Valiant Hero-ASTICA

Rancho El 48 LLC $100,000TX

695 KISS MY LEGEND ( 25)
Kiss My Hocks-LEGENDARY EAGLE

Todd Neff/Tommy Neal $25,000TX

696 CONFUSE ( 23)
Kiddy Up-BEMUSED

Osdany Garcia $18,500GA

697 DEL EAGLE ( 23)
One Famous Eagle-Corona Deluxe

Arfino Roblo $10,000NM

698 CELTIC WONDER BOY ( 22)
FLYING COWBOY 123-Three Green Leaves

Repurchase $55,000

699 MEGAMILLION ( 22)
Tempting Dash-ANASTTASIA

Raymond Escamilla $12,000NM

700 EB EDDIE THE EAGLE ( 25)
FAST N FAMOUS JEANS-THATS MY DAUGHTER

Victor Manuel $5,000TX
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701 EXPENSSIVE BOOTS ( 23)
FDD Dynasty-LA Eagle

Withdrawn CA

702 APOLITICAL EPITOME V ( 23)
Apollitical Jess-Special Folly Dash

WELLS RACING LLC Dan Wells $21,000CA

703 ONE TWO TRES SEIS ( 25)
FLYING COWBOY 123-Three Past Six

Repurchase $42,000

705 JESS A WILD CANDY ( 20)
Jess Elie-Sail On Candy

Repurchase $15,000

706 FAVORITE HURRICANE ( 21)
Favorite Cartel-TRES SEA [AINT HE TEMPTING]

Tate Farms $26,000LA

707 ALCALA HOCKS ( 22)
Kiss My Hocks-Sixes Power

Withdrawn TX

708 AJ KACHINA EAGLE ( 23)
APOLLITICAL JESS-CC KACHINA EAGLE

Inocencia Santiago Perez $30,000TX

TOTAL SESSION TWO /QUARTER HORSE SESSION

Total Horses Sold = 244

Total Repurchases = 35

Total Transactions = 279

Total Withdrawn = 68

Total No Bid = 0

Total No Sale = 0

Total Horses = 347

$5,615,300.00

$927,500.00

$6,542,800.00

$23,013.52

$26,500.00

$23,450.90

Average =

Average =

Average =

TOTAL THROUGH 2ND SESSION

Total Horses Sold = 475

Total Repurchases = 78

Total Transactions = 553

Total Withdrawn = 139

Total No Bid = 2

Total No Sale = 0

Total Horses = 694

$10,163,450.00

$2,052,200.00

$12,215,650.00

$21,396.74

$26,310.26

$22,089.78

Average =

Average =

Average =
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709 OH FLARE NO ( 23)
FLARE FOR IVORY-CORONA FOR YOU

710 JUSTA RUNAWAY DASH ( 16)
Sir Runaway Dash-Justa Gayla Affair

711 ASHER ( 23)
Valiant Hero-TOO PINA COLADAS

Withdrawn

712 APICASSO JESS ( 21)
Apollitical Jess-Cassandra Crest

Withdrawn

713 HES BOLD AS CORONA ( 22)
Coronas Leaving You-Shes Bold As Bold

714 FLY OVER EAGLE ( 22)
ONE FABULOUS EAGLE-WAVE OVER PHOEBE

715 BIRKINS SUPRISE ( 25)
Apollitical Jess-TRULY FAVORITE

716 BIG POPPY (APHA) ( 23)
Hes Relentless (QH)-TWISTED FASHION (QH)

717 SWEET RACY MAE ( 16)
ONE SWEET JESS-MISS RACY EYES [DULCE SIN TACHA]

718 BACK SIDE OF WATER ( 21)
Fly Thru The Fire-AQUA HAWK

719 CALL ME PAPI ( 25)
IN HOTT PURSUIT-J LO BABY

721 THAT MAN IS YOU ( 25)
Tres Seis-DOING TRIX

722 AMERICAN KARTEL ( 24)
Favorite Cartel-MORNINGS WITH MARIA

723 FRONTMAN DULCE ( 25)
DULCE SIN TACHA-KGB Agent Anna

Withdrawn

724 DYNASTYS EAGLE ( 25)
FDD Dynasty-SKUNKTAIL EAGLE

725 SABLE STABLE ( 25)
SPEED DYNASTY-Painted Sable

726 GARDEN PARTY ( 25)
DOCS BEST CARD-RING A RING OF ROSES

727 GONNA B FAMOUS ( 17)
One Famous Eagle-Louisiana Corona

728 MIDNIGHT MUSTANG ( 23)
WALK THRU FIRE-APOLLO SNOWBOUND

729 FABULOUS EMBLEM ( 23)
One Famous Eagle-DF AJ GREEN LEAVES
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730 HOLLIEWOOD ( 23)
HES RELENTLESS-APOLLITICAL MOGUL

Withdrawn

731 JAYTEN FAMOUS ARROW ( 19)
Ivory James-MISHTIQUE

732 KC FABULOUS FLASH ( 09)
SF Royal Quick Flash-Fabulous Strawbaby [Jess Twice Cash]

Withdrawn

733 HANNAHS DOUBLE LOVE ( 11)
Tac It Like A Man-Kickstand Kelli [OFFICIAL]

734 LETYOURLITESHINEON ( 19)
PYC Paint Your Wagon-My Girl Jessie [Hes Relentless]

735 ALY GATOR ( 19)
DUPONTE-IMA GATOR FAN [JUST A KOOL BOY]

736 MAGIC KING FEET ( 21)
EYE AM KING-CR LOTA GIRL

737 CARTELDOWNSASSY ( 22)
Corona Cartel-FIRST DOWN N SASSY [FDD Dynasty]

738 RR BODACIOUS CARTEL ( 25)
Coronado Cartel-Perrys Dreamgirl

739 SAN LORENZO GOLD ( 22)
APOLLITICAL BLOOD-ROGUE ONE

740 DAZZLE ME COWBOY ( 23)
FLYING COWBOY 123-DAZZLINGLY

741 RARE MOONSTONE ( 25)
First Moonflash-Rarely Makes It Home

742 SADYE BLUE ( 20)
Mr Jess Perry-VIVA LA BLUE [25WMX EYE ON THE CARD]

743 FOAL IN UTERO/ MARNEY JO ( )
Apollitical Jess-MARNEY JO

744 KISS MY PRIZE ( 24)
Kiss My Hocks-First Prize Leena

Withdrawn

745 FISHERS TRICKI CHARM ( 23)
JESS GOOD CANDY-First Prize Chic

746 BOOMTOWN USA ( 25)
POWER JAM (TB)-BP Mariahs Jp

747 THE CALIFORNIA GIRL ( 14)
Walk Thru Fire-Eyesa Jumpn [CHILITOS]

748 FOAL IN UTERO/ BH INXS 3 ( )
Hes Relentless-BH INXS

749 SHE THE CEO ( 23)
HAWKEYE-NSM FAVORITE ZOOMER
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750 TWO TWO 22 ( 22)
FLYING COWBOY 123-DASH AND SASS

751 JEG POLITICAL CARTEL ( 23)
APOLLITICAL SPIRIT-Barbie Cartel

752 HOW BOUT DIS CHICK ( 12)
Valiant Hero-Simple Wisdom

753 FAVORITE APOLLITICAL ( 23)
FAVORITE CARTEL-APOLLITICAL DASHER

754 THE LEADERS AN EAGLE ( 22)
THIS IS AN EAGLE-Cartel Leader

Withdrawn

755 A SEIS TRAIN ( 18)
Freighttrain B-SEIS PASSES [EL CAMINO CL]

756 SNEAKING WHISKEY ( 22)
ONE FABULOUS EAGLE-Miss Louisiana Blue

758 IVORY BREEZE MS ( 22)
Ivory James-WILD N WINDY SIX

759 B A LADY ( 21)
Freighttrain B-MISS ZOOMIN LADY

760 GOLD FLYS HIGHER ( 24)
EAGLES FLY HIGHER-One Apollitical

761 HES GUILTY ( 23)
HES INNOCENT-PRIVATE FIRST PRIZE

Withdrawn

762 RITE HERE ( 18)
Favorite Cartel-Separate Tac

763 BP TRES CARTEL ( 21)
Corona Cartel-BP TRES SEIS POLICY

764 MULLIGUN ( 23)
MENTAL ERROR-RETURNING MOTION

Withdrawn

765 JESS GO AWAY ( 23)
JESS GOOD CANDY-MT ROB THIS CORONA

766 QUIK REASONS ( 17)
GOOD REASON SA-QUIK JOLLA [PUTS N THE WORK]

767 JEREMIAH ( 23)
HAWKEYE-ZUMBAYA

768 APOLLITICAL SWEET ( 24)
One Sweet Jess-VF PILLOW TALK

Withdrawn

769 BABY DYNASTY ( 25)
EYE DYNASTY-IBA CONNIE BABY

Withdrawn

770 LJ MOONRISE ( 16)
SEPARTIST-RISEN EAGLE
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771 DARE TO FLY ( 23)
FLYING COWBOY 123-DARING DIVERSION

772 SEVEN CMON ELEVEN ( 22)
Kiss My Hocks-HIGHER FLING

Withdrawn

773 TF ONE DASHING EAGLE ( 22)
One Dashing Eagle-Jess Ought To Go Now

Withdrawn

774 HOCK YOUR KISSES ( 23)
Kiss My Hocks-JB WHATAJET

775 TEX TRACKER ( 25)
UNCLE D-DREAMS RECALLED

776 TELL R DYNASTY ( 25)
TELL CARTEL-R LADYS DYNASTY

777 THIS EAGLES ARMED ( 22)
THIS IS AN EAGLE-EMPTY ARMS

778 BLOOD VIPER ( 22)
APOLLITICAL BLOOD-TRES SEA

779 KOOL N FABULOUS ( 16)
Apollitical Jess-KOOL FIRE [Kiss My Hocks]

Withdrawn

780 ENJOYING LIFE ( 23)
Seperate Interest-Enjoy The Walk

781 MISS TOTTS ( 13)
Mr Jess Perry-Champagne Lane

782 DELIGHTFUL D ( 22)
UNCLE D-A DELIGHTFUL FILLY

783 LETHAL PATRIOT ( 24)
Jet Black Patriot-Lethal Time

Withdrawn

784 FOURSTREAKINGEAGLE ( 22)
One Famous Eagle-PERRIER CARTEL

785 JUST A FLASHY COWBOY ( 25)
FLYING COWBOY 123-RED WHITE EAGLE

786 CHICO FABULOSO ( 22)
ONE FABULOUS EAGLE-SHEZA MIRACLE CHICO

Withdrawn

787 BEACHIN FAMOUS ( 22)
ESCONDIDIO BEACH-FAMOUS DASH TO ME

Withdrawn

788 PARTY TIME TOM ( 22)
Kiddy Up-THE PARTYS ON FIRE

Withdrawn

789 HERMES E F FIVE (TB) ( 23)
KANTHAROS-JOSIE THE E F FIVE

790 AN EAGLES DYNASTY ( 23)
FDD Dynasty-FAMOUS EAGLE LADY
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791 MY FANCY CORONA ( 22)
KVN CORONA-MY FIRST PRIZE FANCY

792 IVORY BIRD ( 23)
IVORY JAMES-EYESA LAICO BIRD

793 PAROLED ( 22)
UNCLE D-EASEE JUBILEE

794 DOCS MAGIC CARD ( 23)
DOCS BEST CARD-SILK STOCKING

795 ROSE GAME ( )
Game Patriot-ROSOUTI

Withdrawn

796 ODE TO BOURBON ( 25)
Mr Jess Perry-Dashing Brown Eyes

797 VF SHES RELENTLESS ( 20)
Hes Relentless-Beduinos Chick Jet

798 REIMAGINED ( 16)
Heza Fast Dash-Real Or Imagined

799 Adelady ( 13)
Dominyun-Game Snowlady [Hez Fast As Cash]

Withdrawn

800 SFS EMMA SIES ( 21)
Tres Seis-SFS EMMA JANE

Withdrawn

801 TOO MUCH CORONA 23 ( 23)
OPEN ME A CORONA-KT PERRY

802 PENDING/ FAVORITE HURRICANE 2 ( 25)
IN HOTT PURSUIT-FAVORITE HURRICANE

803 GRACEFUL COWBOY ( 23)
FLYING COWBOY 123-FIRST BE GRACEFUL

804 DR COCKTAIL HOUR ( 23)
One Valiant Hero-A PERFECT COCKTAIL

Withdrawn

805 FAMOUS TRAIN ( 23)
Freighttrain B-FAMOUS CORONA LADY

Withdrawn

806 Tylers Feature ( 08)
Feature Mr Jess-Tylers First Down [POLITIKO]

807 JUDYLATION ( 20)
MOONIN THE EAGLE-HAVANAH GOODTIME [Kiss My Hocks]

808 Ms Athenas Dividend ( 07)
Brimmerton-Athena Raquel [K W]

809 KISS MY ANGEL ( 23)
Kiss My Hocks-The Little Mermaid

Withdrawn

810 DONT SETTLE ( 23)
One Famous Eagle-SEND THE CANDY WAGON
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811 ROCK THIS CANDY TREE ( 13)
Oak Tree Special-Send Me The Candy

812 FOAL IN UTERO/ FIRST PRIZE BONNIE ( )
Kiss My Hocks-FIRST PRIZE BONNIE

813 FOAL IN UTERO/ JESS LYNDES REASON 2 ( )
Corona Cartel-JESS LYNDES REASON

814 NYX ( 19)
Separatist-Ms Carter Cash [DASHA GOOD REASON]

815 KA CHAUW ( 23)
FLARE FOR IVORY-CUBETA DE CORONAS

816 FOAL IN UTERO/ BELLE HELENE ( )
CYBER MONDAY-BELLE HELENE

817 TJS DASHN TRAIN ( 21)
BP Wagon Train-RBD FASTDASHNDEB

818 MYOHMYIMAGOODLOOKER ( )
Fury Of The Wind-Dreams For Lyndsie

819 RR MORE SECRETS ( 25)
Hez Our Secret-DEMI MORE

820 BELL BOTTOM BLU ( 23)
DULCE SIN TACHA-Illegal Feature

Withdrawn

821 SWEETS LAST TOAST ( 08)
Toast To Dash-MS SWEET GOODBY [One Sweet Jess]

822 THE UNSUNG HERO ( 23)
VALIANT HERO-TWO WINES

823 JESS MR CHICKS ( 10)
Chicks Beduino-JUSTIFIABLE JESS

824 WILD MARES MILK ( 14)
Desirio-KELLIES FEATURE

825 FAMOUS SIERRA ( 15)
JL DASH TA HEAVEN-SIERRAS CASHIN IN

Withdrawn

826 CHICK KISSES ( 25)
Kiss My Hocks-POLITICAL CHICK

827 FOAL IN UTERO/ LEGACY A STREAKIN ( )
Wagon Tales-LEGACY A STREAKIN

828 J LO BABY ( 11)
OCEAN RUNAWAY-BOSANOVA BABY [IN HOTT PURSUIT]

829 LA SALSA MR ( 23)
CHILITOS-S TEMPTING HEMPEN

830 RR CORONASSECRETGOLD ( 23)
HEZ OUR SECRET-GIVIING FREELY
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831 CARSONS CARTEL ( 23)
BOGART-DADDYS CARTEL

832 FLYIN HAWAIIAN ( 22)
EYE AM KING-Fly Hawkish Fly

833 DR B ( 21)
DUPONTE-SISTER JESS

834 JUST WANTED ( 25)
Favorite Cartel-Just Eagle

835 MATTIE JANE ( 20)
COMANCHE MOON-SIXARUNS JEWEL

836 FOAL IN UTERO/ CORONA CRYSTAL 2 ( )
FDD Dynasty-Corona Crystal

837 SEA YA LATER ( 24)
IN HOTT PURSUIT-TRES SEA

838 FAST LOVING AJ ( 22)
Apollitical Jess-DESPERATE LOVE

839 JILLS MAGNOLIA ( 14)
INSEPERABLE-QUEENS MAGNOLIA [Tee Cos]

840 ELSAS HERO ( 22)
Valiant Hero-DM SASHAY N FIRE

Withdrawn

841 COWGIRL CHAOS (ApHC) ( 22)
FLYING COWBOY 123 (QH)-JESS CUZ

842 FOAL IN UTERO/ VOLCOMS DELIGHT ( )
Hes Relentless-VOLCOMS DELIGHT

843 CHURCH SPIRE ( 22)
KVN CORONA-SYMBOL OF FAITH

844 DYNASTY CARTEL 727 ( 21)
Corona Cartel-QUEEN DYNASTY [Kiss My Hocks]

845 PENDING/ AUDREY ANNE ( 25)
AINT HE TEMPTING-AUDREY ANNE

846 JESS KINDA FAMOUS ( 24)
Dash Ta Fame-JESS FRENCH

848 COPY ME FAST ( 07)
Big Daddy Cartel-Fast Copy Miss [Kiss My Hocks]

Withdrawn

849 MUCHO ZMOKE ( 22)
KJ MUCHO MACHO MAN-ZOOBIE CARTEL

Withdrawn

850 WRENCHH ( 23)
One Sweet Jess-PINK CARTEL

Withdrawn

851 ZOOMIN ATTITUDE ( 11)
SHAZOOM-Cash Attitude [FDD Dynasty]
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852 PLAN FOR ATTACK ( 25)
CYBER ATTACK-A Mine Of Our Own

853 LA FAVORITE ( 22)
Favorite Cartel-LA Eagle

Withdrawn

854 HI THERE ( 24)
Jess A Chicks-YES ITS ME

Withdrawn

855 DEL FRISKO ( 25)
INSPYRE-SHEZ EXPOSED

856 AJ MISSMERIZING ( 23)
APOLLITICAL JESS-MISSMERIZING

857 RR SHADES OF SECRETS ( 25)
Hez Our Secret-SHADES OF BLUES GIRL

Withdrawn

858 TF TRES RIPPIN ( 22)
RIP TIDE-TRES DIAMANTESS

859 FOAL IN UTERO/ CURLS HAPPY WAGON ( )
Apollitical Jess-CURLS HAPPY WAGON

860 MAGS SIX BASKET ( 15)
Streakin Six Cartel-MAG BASKET [PRIZED WAGON]

861 FIRST TO FIRE V ( 23)
Favorite Cartel-Ynot Bar

862 FAVOURITE DREAM ( 22)
Favorite Cartel-LAKE VIEW DREAMS

863 EAGLESCORONATRESCASH ( 20)
THIS IS AN EAGLE-CORONA TRES CASH

864 LEAVE EM BEHIND ( 23)
CORONAS LEAVING YOU-A MINE OF OUR OWN

Withdrawn

865 ONE DULCE EAGLE ( 23)
DULCE SIN TACHA-DASHING VICKIE

866 HF JESS TAKE HER ( 17)
Jess Zoomin-BP TAKE HER A CORONA [THIS IS AN EAGLE]

867 RR FAVORITE FERN ( 23)
JESS GOOD CANDY-FERNWEH

868 CITY OF BLOOD ( 22)
APOLLITICAL BLOOD-SEND CITY

Withdrawn

869 B A RUNNER ( 21)
BP Run Cartel Run-MISS JULY B

870 DIAMONDIA ( 13)
Mr Jess Perry-Wild Vines

871 FINAL COAT ( 16)
PYC Paint Your Wagon-Cash Finale [JESS GOOD CANDY]
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872 LOVELYS LITTLE WAGON ( 23)
PYC PAINT YOUR WAGON-LOVELY CUVEE

874 RDASHING DOC ( 22)
DOCS BEST CARD-RMISS PERRY

875 JAY W ( 23)
VALIANT HERO-A POLLITICAL PHOEBE

876 RR FIRE DREAM ( 25)
JESS FIRE ME-A Dream To Remember

877 JESS BOLTIN ( 24)
BOLT OF FIRE-JESS GOOD REASON

878 SHEZAMERICANRUNAWAY ( 21)
Ocean Runaway-Jess A Dreamgirl [GOLDEN BOI]

879 INVASIVE ( 22)
Favorite Cartel-DONT PASS BAR

880 JESS APOLITICAL ( 18)
Apollitical Jess-Bosanova Baby [VISAA]

881 HIGH ROAD B ( 25)
PYC Fun N Fancy-HIGH PLAINS PRIZE

882 AJ HARD TO GET ( 25)
Apollitical Jess-HH GAILFORCE

883 JTC TAILORED MADE ( 22)
Jess Twice Cash-TAILORED SENATOR

884 BORDER BUCKAROO ( 23)
TELL CARTEL-MILDRED DIDRICKSON

Withdrawn

885 CARTERS TRAIN ( 21)
Freighttrain B-CARTERS DELIGHT [HES INNOCENT]

886 DR YOU PROOF ( 23)
Tempting Dash-MOTHER OCEAN

Withdrawn

887 AFFIRMATIVE ( 23)
PRIZED WAGON-MAG BASKET

888 BOUGIE BOY ( 22)
One Famous Eagle-FANTASTIC FOLLIES

889 MAE REGARD ( 15)
Chicks Regard-Mayor Mae

890 SOUTHARD LEGEND ( 23)
Hes Relentless-SOUTHARD CARTEL

Withdrawn

891 PRESS TO LAUNCH ( 21)
FAVORITE CARTEL-CRYSTAL SOLA [DULCE SIN TACHA]

892 MR DECLARED PERRY ( 23)
MR JESS PERRY-DIVIDENDS DECLARED

Withdrawn
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893 AXLE D ( 22)
UNCLE D-Transaxle

894 FENIAN HEART ( 25)
GOLD HEART EAGLE V-FENIAN FAITH

895 TILLYS KISS A COWBOY ( 22)
FLYING COWBOY 123-KISS A KARDASHIAN

896 ONE SWEET RUNNER ( 14)
One Sweet Jess-CHECK HER RUNNING

897 KJ WISKEY RIVER ( 22)
KJ MUCHO MACHO MAN-Xquizit

Withdrawn

898 SPEED FAVORITE ( 22)
Favorite Cartel-Jess Sass Me

899 Fast Prize Shana ( 09)
SHAZOOM-Fast First Prize

900 RODE THE WAVE ( 23)
Corona Cartel-Little Surfer

901 QUESTIONAIRE ( 25)
GOLD HEART EAGLE V-HERES A QUESTION

902 SURVIVOR T ( 24)
POLITICAL COWBOY-CATRINA ROYAL JET

Withdrawn

903 MR LETHAL PERRY ( 23)
Volcom-LETHAL PERRY

904 ANNALISE KEATING ( 23)
PYC Fun N Fancy-Snow Clouds

905 RR STREAKIN FIRE ( 25)
JESS FIRE ME-ABSOLUTELY BRILLIANT

906 PENDING/ BIJOU ( 24)
PYC Fun N Fancy-BIJOU

907 GOLDD CARD ( 23)
GOLD HEART EAGLE V-CASH CHECK OR CHARGE

Withdrawn

908 PRODIGIUM ( 21)
KVN CORONA-MY FAMOUS LADY

909 JESS INXS ( 25)
Apollitical Jess-BH INXS

910 CR SEIS HONOR ( 23)
Tres Seis-A DECEPTION

911 SHES JESSA AN EAGLE ( 20)
One Dashing Eagle-RL MAKENZIE [RIP TIDE]

Withdrawn

912 SIN TACHAS CANDY ( 22)
JESS GOOD CANDY-SIN TACHAS GRACE

Withdrawn
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913 BEAUX TYE ( 22)
Favorite Cartel-Fast N Fancy

914 Sassy N Flashy ( 12)
First Moonflash-Sass That Chick [SLYE BY DESIGN]

915 Happier Hour ( 09)
Walk Thru Fire-Eagles Edge

916 TARA MUSIC ( 25)
OPEN ME A CORONA-CELTIC MELODY

917 HI NOON SURPRISE ( 09)
Dashin Bye-RAPID CHARLIE GAL

Withdrawn

918 COPY OF JESS ( 21)
JESSE JAMES JR-FAST COPY MAN

919 HOLY GUACAMOLEE ( 23)
CHILITOS-So Into You

920 JUSTA BLAZINGREDHEAD ( 25)
Separatist-Just Eagle

921 MIDNIGHT MOOD ( 22)
Favorite Cartel-WEOWNTHENITE

Withdrawn

922 ACE TRAINS R FOREVER ( 22)
Freighttrain B-Diamonds R Forever B

923 BIG JESSIE ( 22)
JESSIE JAMES JR-BIGG ALICE

924 EYESA CANDY CHICK ( 13)
COUNTRY CHICKS MAN-EYESA CANDY MAKER [Wagon Tales]

Withdrawn

925 GOIN GONE ( 11)
WINNERS AWARD-GONE FIRST [CYBER ATTACK]

926 MONEY MONSTER ( 23)
Hes Relentless-MARY ME ANNA

927 SEND ME A DYNASTY HG ( 23)
FDD DYNASTY-SEND ME THIS WAGON

928 SCRAP DADDY ( 22)
Jet Black Patriot-BJ ANSON

Withdrawn

929 GLIMPSE OF THE WITCH ( 17)
GLIMPSE OF GREATNESS-GT Toastin The Witch [JESS DIFFERENT]

930 FLIGHT AWARE ( 23)
Favorite Cartel-SEPERATE FLIGHT [Seperate Interest]

931 CANDYS MAGIC LADY ( 23)
JESS GOOD CANDY-MAGIC EAGLE LADY

932 BILLIE BLUES GIRL ( 22)
Kiddy Up-WALK ON BY BLUES
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933 AJ FEARLESS ( 25)
Apollitical Jess-Fearona

934 BLUES LOUISIANALADY ( 19)
JESS LOUISIANA BLUE-MY LOUISIANA LADY

935 EL MANGUITO ( 22)
Carters Cartel-BP First Down Policy

936 ONE FLYIN ANGEL ( 22)
FLYING COWBOY 123-NSM ICE ANGEL

937 NOLA BREES ( 21)
Kiss My Hocks-Where Eagles Soar

938 POSSIBILITEASE ( 19)
DUPONTE-DUCK MEA RUNNING [DULCE SIN TACHA]

939 JESA LENA ( 25)
FLY THE COUP-LENA CARTEL

Withdrawn

940 DASHING IN JEANS ( 23)
Tempting Dash-APOLITICAL JEANIUS

Withdrawn

941 ELEMYNTAL ( 23)
Freighttrain B-MADAM OF FIRE MV

942 PENDING/ JUST BETTYBETTY GOOD ( 25)
PYC Fun N Fancy-Just Bettybetty Good

943 JESSAPILOTTRAIN ( 23)
Freighttrain B-Miss Jess Lady Pilot

944 RELENTLESSLY SPECIAL ( 21)
Hes Relentless-Specialcountrychick

Withdrawn

945 PENDING/ FLAUNT ITT ( 25)
GOLDEN BOI-FLAUNT ITT

946 UNNAMED- BRILLIANT AUTUMN (TB) ( 24)
VERY COOL-BRILLIANT AUTUMN

947 APOLLITICAL SUZE ( 21)
Apollitical Jess-Brown Eye Suze [DULCE SIN TACHA]

948 ELIZABETH ALEXANDRIA ( 22)
KVN CORONA-FAITH AND DESTINY

Withdrawn

949 HEAVENLY N AZOOM ( 23)
Azoom-BV HEAVENLY

950 ELICITYS FAVORITE ( 23)
Favorite Cartel-ELICITY

Withdrawn

951 EDDIES LEMONDROP ( 22)
Eddie Stinson-MS PAYMENT DEFERRED

952 GODDESS DEMETER ( 18)
FDD DYNASTY-GODDESS ARTEMIS [LETS LEAVE]

Withdrawn
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953 O CAYENNE CANDY ( 24)
JESS GOOD CANDY-CALIFORNA WILDFIRE

954 DANGEROUS CORONA ( 22)
CORONAS LEAVING YOU-DANGEROUS DAWN

955 PAINTED ECLISPE ( 22)
PYC Paint Your Wagon-Safari Moonlight

956 SUGARS FLYING ( 24)
FLYING COWBOY 123-LOVES BROWN SUGAR

957 MY FANCY HEART ( 21)
Im A Fancy PYC-STREAKIN VALIANTLY

958 SAN LORENZO PRINCESS ( 22)
APOLLITICAL BLOOD-PRINCESS OF TORTS

959 MARIA SEPARTISTA ( 19)
Separatist-ERICKAS MIGHTY WORLD [JUST A KOOL BOY]

960 AVIATORI ( 24)
One Famous Eagle-NELLIE DELANEY

961 SUMMERTIME CORONA ( 21)
KVN CORONA-SUMMERTIME FAVORITE [CHILITOS]

962 BLUE DYNASTY ( 23)
FDD Dynasty-Amore La Blue

Withdrawn

963 RED JET ( 22)
Jet Black Patriot-STYLISH JESS BR

Withdrawn

964 MI REINA JANETTE ( 23)
SUSPICIOUS INTEREST-QUEEN YANET

966 ROYAL BOHO ( 18)
ROYALTYS CHOICE-JAZZ BE PEACEFUL

Withdrawn

967 DR HOLY ROLLER ( 23)
A REVENANT-Sweet 16

968 BELEAVIN ( 22)
Coronas Leaving You-Eight Below 123

969 EASY PERRY CARTEL ( 18)
JESSTIFIED-Tessas Decked Out

Withdrawn

970 ROYAL CROWNING GLORY ( 08)
Royal Quick Dash-MY CROWNING GLORY

Withdrawn

971 LOTA LAST NIGHT ( 22)
Lota PYC-Saturday Night Ride

972 LA YEGUA JEFE (TB) ( 19)
Street Boss-KATHYS CHANCE [AIROFORCE (TB)]

973 ONE LONE EAGLE ( 24)
ONE FABULOUS EAGLE-Lone Bet
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974 RELENTLESS STINGER ( 25)
Hes Relentless-Pollitical Scorpion

975 MISTAKEN ( 23)
MENTAL ERROR-KATIE KATELLA

976 SASSIES FAMOUS GIRL ( 23)
One Famous Eagle-SASSIES BLUE GIRL

977 IRISH DUDE ( 23)
Hes Relentless-SASSY IRISH LASSIE

978 CARTERS WILD WRAITH ( 25)
Carters Cartel-WRAITH

980 ROGUE JESSTICE ( 21)
Apollitical Jess-ROGUE ONE

Withdrawn

981 SAN LORENZO TYCOON ( 22)
Tempting Dash-BAMMIES JEWEL

982 CYBER SCAM ( 24)
CYBER MONDAY-Betweenthedevilandme

983 TRES PISTOLLETA ( 23)
NIGHT TRIPS Z-PISTOLLETA

984 SWEET CANDY JEWEL ( 18)
JESS GOOD CANDY-Made To Dash [PYC Fun N Fancy]

985 STATE OF BLUE ( 22)
Jess Louisiana Blue-JESSIES WAGON

986 BUTTERFLI ( 21)
Favorite Cartel-Tahma Hawk

987 COTTON CANDY SUNSET ( 22)
One Famous Eagle-THE DIVAS DYNASTY

988 FABULOUS FOLLIES ( 19)
ONE FABULOUS EAGLE-FANTASTIC FOLLIES [APOLLITICAL VICTORY]

989 PISTOLAS Z ( 22)
NIGHT TRIPS Z-PISTOLLETA

990 Miss Coeur D Alene ( 12)
Shazoom-Coeur D Alene [One Dashing Eagle]

991 ONE FAMOUS CYBER ( 25)
CYBER MONDAY-SOUTHERN FAMOUS ONE

992 INSPERABLE RAIN ( 23)
Inseperable-TEARS OR RAIN

993 FIRST DIAMOND DASH ( 16)
Winners Version-BEGUM FIRST [MR APOLLO JESS]

994 FIRSTN KOOL CORONA ( 17)
Coronas Leaving You-Time For Wilena
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995 AJ KIPPSTER ( 23)
IMPERIAL HINT-MISSED THE BULLET

996 BF DULCE SIN RAGE ( 23)
DULCE SIN TACHA-BF FOOSERAGEOUS

Withdrawn

997 PRIZE PEARL ( 13)
Carters Cartel-First Prize Pearl [APOLLITICAL VICTORY]

Withdrawn

998 KONFETTIS DYNASTY ( 22)
FDD Dynasty-KONFETTI

Withdrawn

999 VALERIES A FLIRT ( 21)
Valiant Hero-SEPARATE FLIRT

1000 COCO PILOTO ( 22)
Mr Piloto-Cocopata

Withdrawn

1001 BAR BARBARA ANNE ( 25)
UNCLE D-Betty Jess B

1002 TARZANITA ( 14)
Stel Corona-DEER MACKIE [TARZANITO]

1003 INSTA MILLIONAIRE ( 22)
Winners Version-ASHLEYS MALIBU GOLD

1004 CYBER POLICY ( 25)
CYBER MONDAY-APOLLITICAL POLICY

1005 TELLEM NOW ( 22)
TELL CARTEL-ALL RIGHT NOW

1006 FEARLESS AND FAMOUS ( 23)
One Famous Eagle-Fearona

1007 LITTLE VAQUERO ( 22)
FLYING COWBOY 123-LETHAL LIL

1008 RUNNING WATER ( 19)
PYC Paint Your Wagon-Dream Alone [A SEPERATIST V]

1009 TAKEN HER TIME ( 07)
TAKIN ON THE CASH-SIXY HEMP

1010 RR FIRE ME UP ( 25)
JESS FIRE ME-SC VAPOR TRAIL

1011 BV HELLO GOODBYE ( 22)
Dominyun-BV Valentine Wagon

1012 DASHIN BROWN EYES ( 05)
MR EYE OPENER-PERFECTION IN BROWN [APOLLITICAL VICTORY]

1013 NIGHT FLIGHT ( 23)
KVN CORONA-MS FAST FIRST PRIZE

Withdrawn

1014 ZACTEX CENTENARIO ( 22)
Jess Louisiana Blue-RUN AWAY CACHE
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1015 OH RELENTLESS GO ( 23)
Hes Relentless-OH COCO GO

1016 TRAIN B TAKA ( 22)
Freighttrain B-Apollititaka

1017 LIVEWIRE SUSIE (APHA) ( 20)
CRM LIVEWIRE-NOUMENON [PRINCE OF HEARTS]

1018 Just Bettybetty Good ( 13)
Azoom-Nocoronajustbud [IN HOTT PURSUIT]

1019 LOUISIANA TEMPTATION ( )
EAGLE DELUXE-My Brothers Chick

Withdrawn

1020 LOTA BLUE BAYOU ( 20)
Jess Louisiana Blue-Lotawatah

Withdrawn

1021 CAMELLIA ( 15)
Apollitical Jess-Corona Kitten [GOLDEN BOI]

1022 JMG GOLD ME PERRY ( 22)
PAINT ME PERRY-Gold Ounce

1023 GOTTA POP EAGLE ( 19)
One Famous Eagle-Gotta Money Pop

1024 THREEANSWEREDDREAMS ( 22)
Seperate Interest-TREASURED DREAMS

1025 CYBER FLASH ( 23)
CYBER MONDAY-RUNAWAYHEART

1026 D MOONBOW ( 23)
UNCLE D-BETTY JESS B

1027 UNFINISHED BIZ ( 13)
CAPTAIN COURAGE-BIG BIZOOMS [Hes Relentless]

1028 BETTER CALL KEV ( 24)
KVN CORONA-BUDDER THINK TWICE

1029 BAYOU MOON ( 22)
MOONIN THE EAGLE-CAYDENCE

1030 TAKEMTOTHASTATION ( 22)
Freighttrain B-FLASHING MY PJS

1031 BV SWEET CAROLINE ( 20)
Dominyun-Striking Presence

1032 TRAVELIN PERRY ( 20)
BV TRAVELIN SOLDIER-PERRY STORY

Withdrawn

1033 OPPY ( 23)
FREIGHTTRAIN B-SWINGING DASH

Withdrawn

1034 CCR HIGH ALTITUDE ( 22)
Apollitical Jess-WRAP YOU UP
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1035 MY FAVORITE PARTNER ( 20)
FAVORITE CARTEL-LONG STEMMED ROSES [Kiss My Hocks]

1036 MARTINIS DIVA ( 21)
Freighttrain B-JESS A MARTINI [ONE FABULOUS EAGLE]

Withdrawn

1037 MENACING LIL JESSY ( 23)
Dash Master Jess-MENANCING CARTEL

1038 WHIZKEYTANGOFOXTROT ( 25)
TELL CARTEL-KIMI LITTLE FOX

1039 HES BAC ( 20)
ONE FABULOUS EAGLE-WAVE BAC

1040 FAMOUS DELUXE QUEEN ( 17)
One Famous Eagle-Corona Deluxe [OUT OF THE WAY]

1041 Well Worth It ( 11)
Carters Cartel-Worth A Look

1042 GEARED DOWN ( 24)
Favorite Cartel-Baccarat Bar

1043 SUNDAYS BEST ( 20)
Jess Zoomin-SUM FUN FOR MAGIC

1044 SPICY CANDY ( 25)
JESS GOOD CANDY-ONE SPICY EAGLE

1045 MOUND VALLEY GLOCK ( 21)
GLOCK-CHASIN STREAMERS

1046 INCITATUS COWGIRL ( 21)
FLYING COWBOY 123-Dinastia Toll Brz

Withdrawn

1047 BP Run Cartel Run ( 12)
Cartel Success-Run Kita Run

1048 A FAMOUS RIBBON ( 19)
One Famous Eagle-Fast Prize Ribbon

Withdrawn

1049 WAVERLY PLACE ( 23)
Hes Relentless-SMILE N WAVE

1051 FIRE SOUL ( 15)
Mr Jess Perry-THIS BOOGIES FIRES [DOCS BEST CARD]

1052 DELIGHTFUL BABE ( 24)
Apollitical Jess-DISTINCTIVE DELIGHT

1053 BP BELLE CHARM ( 24)
Tres Seis-SOUTHERN BELLE BP

Withdrawn

1054 GOLDDIGGIN ASHLEY 2 ( 23)
Brace For Bernal-GOLD DIGGING ASHLEY

1055 VALIANT RING OF FIRE ( 23)
One Valiant Hero-THE FISCAL SIGN

Withdrawn
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1056 Where Eagles Soar ( 10)
One Famous Eagle-Sixy Thru Traffic [Kiss My Hocks]

1057 CANDYZWINE ( 23)
JESS GOOD CANDY-TWO WINES

1058 SEIS FUEGO ( 25)
Tres Seis-FLOS ON FIRE

Withdrawn

1059 AE KING JB ( 23)
EYE AM KING-BLUR OF FURR

1060 FOAL IN UTERO/ THE FISCAL SIGN 3 ( )
Hes Relentless-THE FISCAL SIGN

1061 HOCK TREE SPECIAL ( 21)
KISS MY HOCKS-LAMONT LADY

1062 LOGANS BELLA ROSA ( 15)
OAK TREE SPECIAL-LOGANS GAME [JAEGAR]

Withdrawn

TOTAL SESSION THREE /QUARTER HORSE SESSION

Total Horses Sold = 271

Total Repurchases = 0

Total Transactions = 271

Total Withdrawn = 76

Total No Bid = 0

Total No Sale = 0

Total Horses = 347

$0.00 $0.00

Average =

Average =

Average =

TOTAL THROUGH 3RD SESSION

Total Horses Sold = 746

Total Repurchases = 78

Total Transactions = 824

Total Withdrawn = 215

Total No Bid = 2

Total No Sale = 0

Total Horses = 1041

$10,163,450.00

$2,052,200.00

$12,215,650.00

$13,623.93

$26,310.26

$14,824.82

Average =

Average =

Average =
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